1.000-1.004 BRAKE CYL INDER 1.000-1.004
1.000 FLUID-BRAKE
458186 ALL 22ND; 23RD; 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; 54TH.. PINT..... P 000 0oL 0n000N00d00aaa & AL
458187 ALL 22MD; 23RD; 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; 54TH.. QUART..vessevase To0 o n e o0 ms o o o X
458108 UL 22ND: 233D; 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; 54TH.. GALLON....cveeeininas AT T ik X
458189 ALL 22MD; 22RD; 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; 54TH.. 5 GALLON........v.icieaeiniannnnens X
1.0005 CYLINDER ASSY-MASTER
373365 2201-02-11-20-22-32-40; 2301-02-06-32-3F everrnarseronns Qoo oo 50 O SR o Bl L.
354130 2206-33 . veinrnnenes e T R T e 1
TS4132 e A=m e T 851 306 0 0Bb 0000000006000 0doRo oS DOOD T 90006 0B00a 000Qa00 00D ot o 500D0a o 1
426185 2401—02-06; 2501-02-06-31l-.l..llll"--l ardaesw R R N I R A S A BN O N Y 1
426700 2413; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33.....000004a henddcndaoonacnanabannaonopaonogo | A
443962 250L-02-05 -1 v urnrrnnnmrsnnrannnnsnn USE erH POWER STEERING.......c-... 1
443962 oA A 00 55 IIE26 -3 PADOSOI-0ZETETT— LSk el R T e AT 1
26-31
378882 RHD, 2201-02-11-22-32-40; 230Ll..0.ureuer svvvreosssansssaasasssnnna 505000000 1
186308 ALL 22ND; ALL 23RDecvivuvss o 0oa 0 n SCRER 3!8 24 X 2-3 /8. riennnnnes at
100133 ALL 22ND; SLL 23RD.ieiistnvonnnns exens (EKohe SOREW 2/8-16 X B3/4. . i urasesasneas 1
G100043 ALL 22ND; ALL 22ZFD...... 10500 00080000000 SRRER G ORI N0 0), eke o) afons) pers e mmttl
cl00032 ALL 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; S54TH.............. SCRENZEZAMT S, b el el ciainiafereis NG
421275 £t BRI 0000 060 agw 508 BB 08 6 o0 Me 0004 a0 000 SCREW, USED WITH ULTRAMATIC.,.... 1
423155 ALL 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; 54TH .............. SCPEW, USED WITH ULTRAMATIC...... 1
Gl06330 RHD, ALL 22ND; 23RD......ccieaearnaanssn Sl BE=lE M Bl soooohhoooogca
4183316 ALL 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; S4TH....cvueenn... NSRS 8 000 0 00000 00 BG00000 0d00ana &
G103322 ALL 22ND: 238D. .. ccececorcnnnrannnnrnnns LOCERASHER !16.................. 1
Glo3321 ALL 22ND; 23RD; 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; S4TH.. LOCKWASHER 3/8..ecvsevcvanccencss 2
Gl17049 F il i) 2 OIS lrT e e O o Ga G o b G o0 oD IERE S E=E] 0 o b oo o DO DS o A8 oag oo o il
5117050 ALL 22ND: 23RD.. st vunrreaacrcneennnnnans W RS =PC000 0b B0 1 boo C00boh oo 5 o i
1.001 CYLINDER-MASTER
354070 £901-02-06-11-20-22-32-33-40; 2301-02- ,....... el o HTHY, PR, AR | 1
06-32-33
354131 o213-3562 eI T L. 55 o00o00b0Gda Q00000000 oo 4 b AR o Taear o Al
410887 N5, 3= B0 0 0000 AR6E D00 06a0 aams oo 066 b Ao LSOO o0 5 5 00 0 008 S 000 0.0 BOGOOO0 0 o o 1
3787564 I=1ETIE) e TR B b ORI = = C T o AT oo 58 0 0 e b 0 6050000 oD 0 A 00 G H Yo B0 08 08 0G0 a50 s 1
1.0011 BRACKET-MASTER CYL & BRAKE PEDAL SHAFT
278406 RETh 122 B0 2] S0 o R R =0 I ot R L L PR R R v P o L L 1
G100146 QHD, 2201-02-11-22-32-40; 2301...v0vuen- SR TGl Tl B e daa e
G1lo33%22 RHD, 2201-02-11-22-32-40; 23021l..0uvvvss LOCYWAZHER /16 ey ennnecnceronna 2
1.002 BOOT-MASTER CYL
303007 ALL 22ND; 23RD; 2413; 2513 2613-33; Sl S S e i 1
5413-33
410897 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06- capiiseiaandsise s gebs s s e bs s 5
11-26-31; 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31
1.003 STRAP-MASTER CYL BOOT
303004 ALL 22ND; 23RD; 2413; 2513; 2613-33; AT e S B 6 0 0 0 BB o A8 oo o ven. E8 1
5413-33
303011 ALL 22ND; 23RD; 2413; 2513; 2613-33: A 0 6 5B 5660500 oLonan e sddannan o A
5413-33
1.004 VALVE ASSY-MASTER CYL CHECK
418561 2301-02-06-11-20-22-32-33-40; 2301-02-  INCLUDES RETURN ZPRING . &y esiess s 1
0hH-32-33
274861 e v N Bl - ——— e S e —w—, S | LN 1
4)0838 e GRERER 2SR TPE RTINS P ek hpal USER METH AU CLCRETEE o oraihe o tres SR
413561 £403_02-06; 2501-02-06-31.uucrucentonnn- USE WITH C2AST IROY ﬂrrfmn¢° &, 1
436485 2 L 2 T O s ) O 2 s T R (5 e T s S e 8 1
26-31
436486 2613-33; S413-33, . ... cetiiraccciinnoanon T D B S S A T e, 0. ) - ey 1
5 REYISED DEC. 1, 1954




1.0072-1.012 BRAKE CYLINDER 1.0072-1.012
1.0072 COVER-MASTER CYL INDER

4108389 2401-02-26; 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06- USE WITH ALUM CYLINDER,..
11-26-31; 540C-01-02 -06-11-26-7]

Gll1%655 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06- SCREW 1/4 X 3/4...... L T

11-26-31; 5400-2i-02-06-11-286-3] )

R |

1.0074 GASKET-MASTER CYL COVER

410850 2401-02-06, 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06- U BT L A T M ) ol i e e v e 1
11-26-31; 54CC-01-022-26-11-26-31

1.008 PLUG ASSY-MASTER CYL FILLER
EEER | AL SSHTE IRTERA A E; 2OLAN ZoIS-3T . Ginh s S Rmaie e v e e S e LT L 1
410891 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 26D1-02-0k- UaF WITq L] T L, P A | Sk
11-26-31; 5400-91-22- g6 0B 31
433311 2401-D02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 26C1-02-06- USE WITY CACT IR0N C¥Liuseencun.nn, 1
11-26-31; 35400-01-02-06-11-26-31
351866 AL Lo 2 2 D 23 R D T p T o oo e e e T e e e pe GASTET . 4 aehh b o B e siaral s ale s ke il
410892 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06- GASKET, HSE-NETH AL ¥l s essrns 1
NE-261-Bas SUoR=) 203806 9] -26-31
351866 2401-02-06: 2501-02-0A-31; 2601-02-0&- GAZXET, USE WITH CAST IRON ©YL... 1
11-26-31; 3400-01-02.-04-11-26-31
351366 2413; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33............ CASEET  we woa's s scppsss s i-ssmrsaanmnen. 1
1.009 HEAD-MASTER CYL INDER
2343562 2213-26; 2313; 2413 2513; 2613-33; rfiatn e e e e L e 1
5413-33
303021 2213-256; 2313,; 2413; 2513; 2613-33; EAEHET < wmom o wwn b s e b e 3
5413-33
1.010 CONNECT ION~MASTER CYL OUTLET
373398 A ORI k) = T Al R R e 3 | i e R o e mpra s S b 1
37, 24173, 2513; 2613-33; S413-.3%
302702 ZADES B = 2G5 S L DL LA S e LT TSRS S = A e o i B gt et o 0 T e |
418570 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-D6- WAL ool e o T T i e e b 1
1= 26=0l 0 5406-32505 -1 ¥L26,- 31
302700 ALL 22NN, 23RD; 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; 54TH.. GRS m S a7, | = IR e S, - 1
302495 ALL 22ND; 23RD; 24TUH; 25TH; 26TH; 54TH.. (G T O ORI BIR g S e i

1.0100 BOLT-MASTER CYL OUTLET CONNECTION

BT 2201-02-11-20-22-32240% 2301-02-06-32- unkbimadnmessmmir i s e i i X
33; 2413; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33
PERREIRL 2200503257351 2818 e+ vfoie 5 aonimints - T e S e, T e 0 1
418571  2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-0b-  evneees . e e B, 1
11-26-31; 5400-01-32-06-11-26-31
Bl RHDY 2200-02-11=22-82-40% Z50Lu/\ suiagls 5 o MO R § . in &e ovet i v 1
1.0102 PLUG-MASTER CYL CUTLET CONNECTION
BEREIIES " RHD, 24013 2501; 2601-11; 5800-3L-1Ukake ~Siuhiiesaiiitbohs Bt st aR 1
1.011 PISTON ASSY-MASTER CYL
BIOSEES  2201-02-06-11-20-23-32-33-00; 2301-02-  dmawsislinioreibuseiueis ihbsasdaios 1

06-32-33; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31;
2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5400-01-22-06-11-

26-31
234863 prlserag 2 kgt il SRzl el ol O, = S i EERE o WAL e T 4 1
5413-33
1.012 CUP-MASTER CYLINDER PISTON
303026 2 i O R 1 R R i e A 0 T = 0 e T e 8T LS T o T i R 1

06-32- 33, 2401-02-06; 2501-02-05-31;
2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5400-01-22-26-11-
26-31

6 REVISED DEC. 1, 1954




17012=1=028 BRAKE CYLINDER 1.012-1.023

274865 2013-26: 2313;: 2413; 2513: 2613-33; = scisssaasssnaas TR |
541333
1.014 PUSH RCD ASSY-MASTER CYL PISTUN
203010 ALL 22ND; ALL 23BD ... ucaasaaraavensnnwns a8% i O B A R ]
410899 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31: 2601-02-06-  .seee-crcosinmaspasans P T S
11-26-31; 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31 {
2348467 241%: 2513: 2613-33; 5413-33, . usinsssane Bamasnmaniie P e e e e e e il
1.016 SPRING AND RETAINER ASSY-MASTER CYL PlSTON RETURN
234869 2917%.26; 2313:; 2413; 2513; 2613-33; = ssesssissasssssississsisnsenninsnis 1
541%.33
410894 2201-02-06-11-20-22-32-33-40; 2301-02~  s.seuss e i 1

06-32-33; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31;
2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5400-01-02-06-11-

26-31
378768  RHD, 2201-02-11-22-32-40; 230L..eeresss shansassnsasbabnnsersnssmesaiaiians 3
1.017 PISTON STOP-MASTER CYL
303005  2201-02-06-11-20-22-32-33-40; 2301-02-  ssssvansssessassnvnrsns civdaa e 1
06-32-33; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 4
2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5400-01-02-06-11-
26-31
234872 2213-26: 2313: 2413: 2513; 2613-33; Bl | K e S N S .
5413-33
1.018 LOCKW IRE-MASTER CYL PISTON STOP

303006 2201-02-06-11-20-22-32-33-40; 2301-02- B P SR R B S S R R et P
06-32-33; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31;
2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5400—01-02-06—11-

26-31
234873 2213-26; 2313; 2413; 2513; 2613-33; e Mo el ABLL R S 5
5413-33
1.019 REPAIR KIT-MASTER CYL
410723 2201-72-246-11-20-22-32-33-40; 2301-02- e P S et T e R P s |
06-32-33
242503 2213-26; 2313; 2413; 2513; 2613-33; I e 1
5413-33
410500 2401-02-067 2501-N2-08-31 ... .uvennacar- USE WITH ALUM CYL....ocevervninrans 1
436225 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31.c00svnnnnnnns: USE WITH CAST IRON CYL............. 1
410900 2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5400-01-02-06-11-  cacssssrsasessnansrasrarnannssassns 18
26-31 |
1.020 CUP-MASTER CYL SECONDARY
303002 2201-02-06-11-20-22-32-33-40; 2301-02-  ssnccrasasra= T e T .

06-32-33; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31;
2601-02-06-11-26-31; 3400-01-02-06-11-

26-31
234875  2213-26; 2313; 2413; 2513; 2613-33; PR SR E e e SRR P RIS AR e e
5413-33
1.021 RING-MASTER CYL SECONDARY CUP
T1UT93 - Eo01-02-95-11=20-22-32-33-405-2300-02r i pswmmirmrypmres ey e AT ERA T
06-32-33
234876  2213-26; 2313; 2413; 2513; 2613-33; i ik B KR e b B Rk TR
5413-33
1,022 SHIELD-MASTER CYL
433314  RHD, 2401; 2501; 2601-11; 5400-01-11.ues sevecrastovesraascnoarasaoraanaaaas 1
303939  RHD, 2401; 2501; 2601-11; 5400-01-11.... SCREM S/ 1608 9/ 16 o s vvns s wo bl i
1.023 CYLINDER ASSY-WHEEL
202049  2201-02-11-32; 2301-02-32.cccieinnnacn.. RIGHT, FRONT...ccvvennnnns cereeses 1
304881 oo M R ——— SR g RIGHT, FRONT......covvvnvnneerenans 1
P tepd ] T N1 N e PN, 1, RIGHT. FRONT....vvierranerancnnanns 1

1 REVISED JUNE 15, 1954




1.023-1.026 BRAKE CYLINDER 1.023-1.026

379636 e e B o 0 b 0000 o o o e BRI, 1 SR ek b s bk aiiiiiat.
304881 B0 T T g i R 2 L BT FATCINTR BRGNP SE B R e Sl
419534 BHIDH=TT - oo J L s I RIGHT, “FRONT. L-1/8" DLAMSTER Lo dus Y
419927 23135 24135 2513 @613-33y S413-33...... BICHE, BRI oSt e s g
426549 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06- 31; 2601-02-06-  RIGHT, FRONT...,.sveessccssmnnnsnns 1
11-26-31; 540C-01-00-04-11-26-3]
202051 2201-02-056-11-20-22-32-32-40. ... ... ..... BIHERIE, 17 R e RO |
419929 A2 2, il 5 o e oo ol IIETENL o ' AT - T i |
302951 BANSo S Oip S TR . RIGHT, REAR, 15/14" DIAMETER....... 1
304887 AHO=BEr ok B o e nocoan Mo nln o e RIIGHTPREARL 1" DIAMETER. h&ais io=er )
426536 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06- RIGHT, REAR. ...cuvvuvrsrrsnnsnonnee 1
11-26-31; 5402-06-26-31
433379 24137 25135 261333 EAIBERE, L ..o L., . RO S E AR s ssesaserees 1
455636 A L T S A P BN RS S] 1-46 DT e nsia abte gy 1
426536 SAK e OB o o 0B ., SR FER LT 11111 0 o) R 4 0 3 - T |
FRALES
455635 G DT S W . S — RV AT HEIAREASE 1 ALG S DTA o USE 1
{ITH 11" BRAKES
302948 2201-02-11-32; 2301-02-32....... Jr— " IR e A R T e R M
304880 AR00: RU-0%- 35 . 0, 5 1 (TS | RO R o e e o |
237023 BEISDOTaL 0 0 0 TR 0 o Lo RADEE i T R e e e e e e ]
370635 RO B, o & o8 5 o T SRR LT, TR, et | e )
304880 BHOD=DF0 55 o b o ool TR S el o - LEETLS SRONT. Y™ DTAYETER . walkiteanuea. 1
419537 B 05= 5000 o o b o o AR S — - LERTY BRONT, 1-1/2" DEAMETERE zises: 1
419926 2313; 2413; 2513; 2613-33; 5413 B Rapet AU RO o oo e B s e |
426548 2401 -02-06,,2501-02-06-31: 2601-02-06-  LEET, TROHT: syidisirenas st g
11-%6-31; 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31
302950 2R201-02-05-11-20-22-32-33-40. .. 00uuen... LEETN, FREARG syt me i rvrdssicesm 1
419928 AONT-BEEWOZNT e e et o LT TR e Ty L e Coooomuel|
302950 2301-02-05-32-33 ., . . . L LEFT, REAR, 15/16" DIAMETER...ezue= 1
304R86 2306-3%.,...... e o ele o e TS LEFRSRREAR, 1" DI AETIR. v assiid e 1 '
426535 2401-02-06; 2501-02-36-31: 2601 02-96- " UERPIEEAR, el Tt s e e aan o 1
11-26-31; 5402-06-26-31 :
433278 2413; 251%; 2613-33; 5413-33..... v e wm LY REAR s s e e i a7 ]
455635 FADIISE A o 5 PP, i LA REFT,  REAR, 1 1/16" DIA....cucrene. 1
426535 5441 e s N . . XA STy e LEETRE ARAR AN SDIT A USE, WIRH - 12" 1
BRAKES
455635 SNl & ey - P SRR L ve-o LERTASREAR, 1 (1/16 DIA., USE WITM 1

11" BRAKEE
394363 ALL 22ND: 23RD: 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; S4TH.. ECREARG/E-18 X 1/2 ieianwivinies 8

1.0232 SCREW-WHEEL CYL BLEEDER

418801 ALL 22ND; 23RD; R4TH; 25TH; 26TH; S4TH.. vvvvcinnanaa.. 00 o't e o Lo oD o O N

1.024 BOOT-WHEEL CYL

419882 EEOUN =R =222 Faoes M0 ] GLEEEIENE . |y o S R R e o
2401-02-04: 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-
11-26-31; 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31

237408 BRNP=DE . -0 . TN 7 g o [ FAR OIS s e e b B P e o 3k Mo i, ¢ )
419882 ZDE LR NGNS ST EC VAT S . | a o O T L ST e b e e e e e e e (Y
410882 BEN DB r iy o W o o o o el U L B T o oIESTR R S¥cooonn A
237408 2413, 2513; 2613-33: 5413~ 33 .......... R o R o o e Ry R -l L
1.025 L INK-WHEEL CYL TO SHOE CUNN
741098 2201-02-06-11-20-22-32-73-40: 2301-02- s s, s o el P T e T i
06-32-33; 2401-02-26; 2501-02-06-31:
2601-02-26-11-26-31; 5400-01-02-06-11-
26-31
242939 2213-26: 2313; 2413; 2513; 2613-33: = TP PRSP -
541%3-33
1.026 CUP-WHEEL CYLINDER
302964 2201-08-11-32: 2301-02-32. 0 ccnuuceoeanns BRANT 7w o o s SRR b n el e sl
304888 = - - e e ot n o o S I AR ke el s et gl e
237410 DRSS o - == P T L TN EINE G PP ¢ e, o R L= casnswns 4
302965 DA o o . - 8 G o ol b ol o Mo cFFon oo o IO R e e D s SRt L e St § R
204888 SOOI | ., .. L A FRONT, USED WITH 1" WHEEL CYLINDER. 4

8 REVISED JUNE 15, 1954




1.626-1.030 BRAKE CYLINDER 1.026-1.030
237413 2306-3%. . oo 2oL, FERONT, USEDTWEDIN Ll o WIS e
02955 2907 -N2— qa 11 30 22 32 33 qo ............ R . N S wperen- IOt CE 4
4199352 LS W e N BF S o B e g JSA I MR B I e & SIS o 0 60 00D oo GEp Bono 006 a0 Al O
237413 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-  FROWT....... ST o o o
11-26-31; 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31
577413 BHTB-LEPH 000 oBobaoonoo 0B L. N . REAE R4 2 L e s P o o e
302945 DR -7 -EEH=ZB2-3B_ (o csoo o s bvreee-se--.. REAR, USED WITH 15/15" WHEEL CYL... 4
204888 RO T e M R e . REAR, USED ¥ITH 1" WUEEL CYLTNDEX.. 4
419552 AP b a e o db o obobooo noaho s oo REAE . cir = = o otieheioioie oo o a v ke e el ne e o
204588 2401 -02-06; 2501-02-06- 31 2601 0° 06— BEAR. v avunns . . .- Do [/
11-26-71; 3400-01-02-04-11-206-31
433277 2413: 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33 ... ccunnnnn. e e T o T o, e o S - |
1,027 SPRING-WHEEL CYLINDER CUP
202968 2201-02-11-32; 2301-02-32; 2401-02-06- FRONT.....ccvuvrvnerras P - |
13; ALL 25TH; 26TH; 54TH
302969 2206-20-22-33-40.......... oo IS . o o (TSI o s Fariraacbaresssessiaaaa 2
277411 215 1ZE0lE .. Py i B g A FRONT...... T o, g P
302958 B AH=B=H 5 0 oo dooooobooccaooodbo coaba 0o« FRONT, USED WITH 1-1/8" WIEEL CYL.. 2
2029569 ) 5. S P % SR i wesvses. FRONT, USED WITH 1" WHEEL CYLINDER, 2
302969 2201-02-06-11-20-22-52-33-40; 2301-02- REAR.......-.. srecsaassaraiananeiaas 2
06-32-3%: 2401-02-06: 2501-02-06-31;
2ERNEDZ D5 11=26-31; S408-01 -2 =ae= 13-
26-31
302968 DENBSEE? BEBND, ot b0 80000 on lhoooe 08 REAR....... Y WS TR e o0 oo B B
237411 241%; 2513 2613-33; 5413-33............ (3l ek st e S R e ey oH S
1.028 PISTON-¥HEEL CYL INDER
302966 2201-02-11-32; 2301-02-32. ..cvuruurnnnn. FRONT. . v ve v vumenn T L L
2043890 PR Qe e SRS R T i Tolh e o e N Tl T - = b T
237412 B 1 2E T - Beremilome i R e b T e e N FRONT ¢ e v vunvnnns TEG o0 oW I ="
302967 DRDATIL M W e A vaedo. L NG FHONT .. ... 0. oo SRS L
204890 2306-33...... ey B R 0 B B - FRONT, USED WITH 1" WHEEL CY[INDFR. 4
237414 2306513-33 . L NLZLANLNAS . FRONT, USED WITH 1-1/8" WHEEL CYL.. 4
237414 2401-02-06-13; ALL 25TH; 26TH; S4TH..... FRONT...uimeeinnannnns —. e
3029567 2201-02-N6=-11-20-22-32-33-40...000vrnn.. Il e e R —— o Vo 3
237414 DRNT=2E8 ZBNI. 1L o mo o aonn o nbody oo O - 1 o o T Ao 000D e | 4
302967 AR PB GA-FI_F% _ [ . Loooosn = REAR, USED WITH 15;16" WHEEL CYL... 4
204990 [l T0 P T e o R . REAR, USED WITH 1™ WHEEL CYLINWDER.. 4
204890 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 2601 02- 06- R S R o s L s e ! R 2P
11-26-31; 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31
277412 2413; 2513; 2613-33; S5413-33........... . BB R e e e e e e R L T
1929 REPAIR KIT-WHEEL CYLINDER
333753 B0 -0E SN LS 52FR 2500222 - o aad e F RO N Ty e ey = | [ B
335752 DRDE - DO Z D= . W | Lo o e e e RS 6 a0 bo o 0o one Y S |
240505 BRI DG o o e Sl et o o & o Socon s DEAMIScoasa0000 08D GoUCOE00C000Cco0o 2
335754 DAL o e [NRERN PR weee... FRONT...... B T g L,
333752 2T06-3F . e innenn 1. .= o4 SRS N FRONT, USED WITH 1" WHEEL CYLINDER. 2
242504 2306-33: 2401-02-06" 2501 02 06— 31 FRONT. USED WITH 1-1/8" WHEEL CYL.. 2
2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5400-01-02-06-11-
26-31
410748 2313, 2413; 2517%: 261%3-3%: S413-33,..,.. FRONT....... 0500 0HBG oot bobooo0e
333754 BRI SOmEGE (Tl =2 O Bl T AT S L o REAR...vuuennn - O -
242504 PIEIEG & s i e e o REARE e e allor S 5 0. 3
333754 DERIIESE -05=232 =P o e 1) Wl R e o REAR. USED WITH 15/15" WHEEL CYL...
333752 S = S EA e O oo o T e e b o Lt REAR, USED WITH 1" WHSEL CYLINDER..
410748 T W, R P OB Mo A o b b oD e oo oo o REAR....... D0, 1.2
333752 2401-02-06- 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06— « REAR e sdatitimebibiing e iR
-26-31: 3400-01-02-C6-11-26-31
410999 AR | H e Rle =Bl AU i BB - th o o MEBAETY f oo e e o e ) ST R
1.030 CONNECT I1ON-WHEEL CYL TUBE
302912 ALL 22ND: 23RD: 2417; 2513; 2613-33; A AR DD et T TR CRt s mms s S Y
5413-33
302701 ALL 22ND; 23RD: 2413, 2513; 2613-33; CASKETS v gy banisnwsisrsai it
5413-33

9

oIS B B v B e O

REVISED JUNE 15, 1954

p— =

N S —



1.100-1.1047

1.100

371032

1.1013

373536

382964
403637
418289
Cl17049

1.1014

403089
403355

1.102

273641

1.103

333475
433732

1.1043

433522
443851

443852
443853

433622
443851
443852
443353
446307
433622
446603
433621
~455355
4557356
ASBEET
BN
4553535
455356
433521
433621
455355
446307
455701
455687
426741
G164568
399325
Gl2cs14

1.1044

433217

1.1045

433557

1.1047

433221
432222

BRAKE-HAND BRAKE 1.100-1.1047
LEVER-HAND BRAKE EQUALIZER
ALL 22ND; 23RD; 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; SATHe. weennsnsreeeennnnseeeersnsnnsennes 1

L INK-EQUAL!YZER LEVER

2201-02-06-11-32-33-40; 2301-02-06-32= .. ... tiuiunncnrnrncrvinionsrnnns 1
32, 2401 02-vk; 2501-02-06-31; 2601 -02-
06-11-31-33; 540C-01-C2-26-11-31-33

A e A e e L 8 L e 0 o o ———— 1

FAAOER2 26BN, o s N i m . P ae e e e B e e !

2RI, 2413, 250135 260326 SALI-26. .. . oo T e L e T e s e e s aeea it

ALL 22ND; 23RD; 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; 54TH.. NI =2 AR . ke oRakets, allakelenoeleiiter o fo 2
SPRING-EQUAL IZER LEVER LINK

R L e e o Y. e L AN L L A D s N L s Al

N N R Il oy it o o AR T R Bl s i - s

2613-26; 5413-26

EQUAL IZER-HAND BRAKE

AR 2 N 25 RS2 HE 25 THNZ6TH TS4TEN i N e f o 1.
SPRING-EQUAL IZER RETRACTING

ALL B2ND; 23RD; 24T et i it it ittt e n e ranenenasanns 2

AL, RSl o s o e e R R0 0 o Do o G0 Hb oo b oo S B ) e 2
HANDLE ASSY

Pl BATTH9_ BETT M R h il o o MG T T O BT, oy e SRR E—— 1

2601 (RBODIES 2672-95); 3400-01 {RODIES (RN G oo ookt ol Ht T idc o T e olh il

5482-85-72-35)
2601 (BODIES 2472-73); 5400-01 [BODIES
5482-85-92-95)

2 R |

2601 (30DIES 2622-95}),; 5490-01 [BODIES CREEN e s ma ks s o s s nss s ssss 1
5482-85-92-05)
2601 HBODY 2697 ). veecan i \£ AN TMORY Lo v coanias T B | i
2602-11-13-33; 5402-11-13-33.. . ... 00 . GRAY, NOT USED WITH ZODY 5467...... 2l
2602-11; 5402-11.. .. iinvavansrrraonnn BLUE, NOT USED WITH B0DY 5467...... il
WEe= 10T PGeR=GINE T RS SRS - S ——" «» GREEN, NOT USED WITH BODY 5467..... il
FEOESZEEISANEE 26NN, | PN e (el om o o o 8 R e i e e .
2631 {BODIES 2677-7T9) ... iuiviicnnnnnnnnn LVERY o o B8lok o o 0 6 0 0 8 AF00 L Th 9D o ofts e i
AL {1zT0) o) e 2 ) R 8 e - - - O o alb LISOENE G L, e | il
SEQI {BODYE SASTEY . chuere ann s ahete a0 o o P RN EILACR o e o 11 et R [ V) T E—— 1
5401 [BODY 5497} .. .uurriironarirosssanns @REEL o o gelb o oo o o A6 Saoklo GO0 0000600 1
EAGN ABODYESAST IEL S i ¢ serads simece LTERE: o e BECEE S S e i e e Ly P
SAlmil FEODYESECTRIRE TR SR o T MARCONS - - A Sk A oot 1
RN EBDE SR e T . o e e FlE0o 5 GE TS 2o o - o JRTEINTE o B BE 0 g o 1
SATE ¢ BEYEBAET oo 0o 000 o ofob ofb a0 0 BTS b o CREEN SR e a® o ohlk oM BE o oo 00 oo do i
S =GR SEET ) o 6 0%t Gmee o & 0 00 Beogd 0 Q00 o 5.0 EIEUNE o S BEEEE © C ot Al OO DOtg 0 0 0O o0 00 1
SALIE el S G o B B G sE R oo 8o ndo o Hog IHLACTK 0 o BB o o o alula 05 00@.alo 0 0 o o oo d o 1
5431 (BODIES 5477-70) e en i snnennnwonnns LA ClSe o e 0 o 000 ol FEAS 00 0o o oe oo oo 1
FREE N (SO AT ) 5 b o oo e I CREE N & 1
SASIPEDE Pty =7l e o ¥ ce o6 ol s hoo o ERIRCN%0 0 Fop 000 doooaEa o ojnbgoono s g 1
5431 (BODY S477).cennnr vt eiaanannas IO s o o o o ol d S0 o 8o 0 0. 0.0 Jon P D it
SN S(ECIETE SBe T TN o oes o o e o SO T o i K LI o o e 1
S ] B CHRE==T T o B o o ol S N A e o G aBt oL s o008 aan 06 0000b b0 b 000 1
ALL 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; 54TH.....ciuveuren SCREW 1/4-20 X 5/8, TO INST BOARD 2
3L, REHHER. C St ol o o ol o I o [ EEE——_——— SCREW A10-32 X 3/4. .o i i i nnn e &
oL, ANTELS 0 0 o oidls 6.0 0 croab e B O O HE S o oo NUT #10-32, TO INST BOARD........ 2
SPRING-HANDLE TO INST BCARD BRACKET
10 Sersto = e R A SRR a1t o1 gl 1 (SSRRRRE TSR R S B 0 o 0 BloloD no o' 0 6o 2
SPRING-HANDLE TO TOGGLE
2A01-02-D6- 135 - ALL.2STH; '2ETH; S4TH. ; cie = s an s ape teliis . . LRI - . Y. . - 1
GROMMET-HANDLE RCD TO DASH
Cldll Sne=oja ) | AL 2SN ZETEENSIT SN e el . e 8 L e L el DL 1
sxta o) Sale s WO o) oMo e Rl T G ISEE SR e e B BB S 0 06T C o o IO O 900 1

10 REVISED DEC. 1, 1954




1J05-18121 BRAKE-HAND BRAKE 1 st
10 116 LTE;M;RMMSSK HAND BRAKE

‘:—1858? Au Wy abb Aol i nniansans CELELEUEE RN ) BF“.OWN--lr-.--.-----|--.-a---||--.----|-an.a|-
AIEEE T A A ek g i « e e e s RFD........................ rEEa .
GlB81345 Al N A S D T e s b e et SC RS M e
372610 T T D e s T o SPACER, REAR "““Er...............
126770 ALE SN Ay Ry s mare e e e WESHER) 2 M SGEE .4 4 V. ek vl oo
Glo3321 ALL 22ND; ALL LT R Sl ) (e T e N A

[ B S o QR

()
W
o
U
'
H
¥
F
&
"
"
:
'
.
-
)

1.106 BRACKET ASSEMBLY LEVER

3?6230 A 2ND ALLI l l-|l|rld.|-|1r'dll-l-- Iilla.-lJ+l-r-1-rlll-ll-.l-lllllrllllli|
378522 ARITEE 2201 02-11-22-32-20} 2301 yhuusansan AL EL AR A SR B P T
Gli877z AL 22N DA S 2B D i m TR N 5 4 L L R L B A e 7 e G T T
gi16120 ALL 22ND; A R T g e e w4 (W e LECEHBRERGANS, | et e
G446362 GIECREZRIDE | AL Z 2 . S s ) e o1 1 0 o
Cl21923 AELeZIND AL 23RD. e aws A b e d e s PRI V= =12, A T T e o T S E A Wk

e R

CABLE ASSY-HAND BRAKE LEVER

201-02-06-11-32~33-40; 2301-02-06-32-33 Batareraacaacr s ae s asrnar e nas

22].3 2313 L R N ll.---lll-l-.Il-.un!-ulll.pl.l.ulll

=

.

—

B |

\DII—_I'CO
m—qi—tgu

R S o SN
DU By 1

10349 2220—22-26........_......,..._._.,.,.... B R R
27946 REDY, S22 01 =02 Bt G s AT L e e e e B
50353 B e e e T T T ..............~_.,.........,.......

G104037 AL 2205 S, 2R s LT L T YOEE END, 5!" ADJ. EQUALTZER END
Gl21917 T 2RNDE ALL 230D e e B e a ol e g v P LOCE NJT 5/16, EQUALTZER END.....
G102493 AELESERNDS] AL BRI e R s PIN 5/15, ¥Y0XE END, EQUALIZER END
G1O7752 ABER22N D SN S RO R S i e I COTTERPIN 3/32 X 5/8, EQUALIZER
END
3495 ALL 22ND; ALL 23RELYLad e AT M PIN 5/lc, YOKE END, HAND LEVER END 1
Ve ALL 22ND; ALL 23RD. e sivvn st o b st COTTER PIN 3/32 X 5/8, BAND LEVER 1
END

Lol B dall PR T R i [ R

1.1086 CLIP-LEVER CABLE ASSY

324108 AL L 22ND; ALL 23RD........ N T 5y o e ey
GL20014 ALL 22ND; ALL 23?D....... ......... Boooag SCREW 5/16-4 X 1, UPPER CLIP.....
G1lO0018 9201 02-06—11—13~20—22—26~%O; 2301-02- SCREW 5/16-24 X 2 LO¥ER CLI?...,

06-13

20 MO pa

G106283 A B e B L L R ey e T e o e SCREW 5/16-24 ¥ 2-1/4, LOWER CLIP 2

103320 LR A SN LB i ey - el ot e e B SR AREERT S NS en et aveve ol elotoie e o

Gl21917 AL BN A S S R g e o S g o T NI SV ANG= 24 i m i S e m e  m p d marc e+ N
1.1086 SPACER < LEVER CABLE ASSY CLI P-LOWER

3?8"’2) JﬂLL 22ND; _L-.J -|-|ll-l-dr-|—-|l|ll--r-- L R AR R R R N N R R R T . :
1.1087 BOOT-LEVER CABLE

3 2301 }\LL 22ND, ALL 2 -|-lr-|lll-l--ll'll'|l--l-—r|rl e 1.
1.118 _ PAWL~LEVER

358427 e P DECARINTE, PRI, o e et e S B = I O O G OB h Go o B o oo A e e, | L

HEE PUIE v SRSt Ao i - T el R e R o R e Ay S Ces et [
1-1200,  ao SERIMGTLENER RELEASE LEVER e N E B Al il

i+

1.12% SECTUR -LEVER

_LL e L S e i i = e A B o SRS T R & a3

L22ND ALL 23':\[]-....--n.--..-..a--..-.._ R:"-'rET.r-|r'|lllll-ll--'|l-llll'll-llr'll ﬁ

1011 REVISED JAN. 1, 1954

I,




1.123-1.134 BRAKE-HAND BRAKE 1.123-1.134
1.123 CABLE ASSY-REAR WHEEL
384182 B90]-02-06-11-32-33-40: 2301-02-00-32-33 1 uuruucvr-ranrastnososaacrrrinesson 1
384183 DR 0 0 o 5 AL o o e e v B R — - SEBEISE B scee b e IO COCO b il
403495 e a4 P P P 5 SR e S eeae 1
403639 D0 s e e ettt ceseananararasase ddeiasaeaaaaaseasesananaannneas 1
41B575 3% I IS S R LR R T ol
426152 2491 2501; 2601-11-31; 5400-01-11-31... 4tuuivrcunarrosarosnnsviosonsanesoss i
426553 0402-06: 2502-06; 2602-0h; 5402-06.uusrs aveererrcnassnsasrtssnnaariosnsnnns 1
433246 0413: 25131 2613: 5813 .. uuuuuneeeeenreee seerosssrtrsroatainannaeonseryasas i !
446356 2605 s SADB . s s s ann e e o snnnneaet aatataas feteieesatiireannaeasansstitiiaaan 1
446159 BB3B; SATB, .\ s neeesenneianaanbarinay Gaesastetisiiastre b anannon s 1
£100014 BLEZRE ALEAZZRDE.. L o S o s s e BOLT 5/16-24 X 1, FRAME BRACKET 2
CLAMPING
G103320 ALL 22ND: ALL 23RD..u.vevrvnoncncnarcans LOCKUASTER S/16. it rnrveononan 2
0121917 ALL ZND: ALL 23RDiu.vvvevvnmcanennaennns NUT S/16-24. . .ciencrnccnrnoranns 2
1.1230 CLIP~-REAR WHEEL CABLE T0 FRAME BRACKET
426206 ALL 24TH: 25TH: 26TH; SATH...scsesss b e B T2
Gl2¢e13 ALL 24TH: 25TH; 26TH; S4TH...civvenvennn scquw 5;10 24 x 738 -------------- 2
G120393 ALL 24TH: 25TH; 26TH: S4TH..uviesunavans WIHSHER DA = . - os, e o) sersia 2
(120214 ALL 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; S4TH.....ceveen-n. LOCEWASEER 5/16. .. veievvanianons 2
G120368 ALL 24TH: 2S5TH: 26TH; SATH....cvevunven- HUT S/ G P e v v aine s 2

1.1231 CLIP-REAR WHEEL CABLE TO SUPPORT PLATE
394364 2001 -02-06-11-20-22-32-33-40; 2301-02-  «c-:r-edibainpmrnnaid LR TR e 2
06-32-33; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31;
2601 -02-06-11-26-31; 540C-01-02-06-11-

26-31
324102 921326 2313: 2413; 25135 26L3-337  ssssrrrarresridasssenecsbaileaniis 2

5413-33

6100013 ALL 22ND; 23RD; 2402-06-13; 2502-06-13- SoREN SATE=24 % 3. e . §
71, 2613-33; 5413-33

G128226 2401; 2501; 0/01-02-0h-11-26-31; S5400- sCREw 5/16-12 X 3/4, SELF TAPPING 4
01-02-06-11-26-31

GLl03320 ALL 22ND; 23RD; 2402-06-13; 2502-06-13- LOTKHASPEER S/1G. . e .icnraossvnnen i

21; 2613-33; 5413-33

1.127 LEFT-REAR WHEEL CABLE CLIP-TO SUPPORT PLATE
302944 ALL 22ND: 23RD; 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; 58TH.. eevnrcarerrureitananaanroosaranee -
1.133 LEVER-HAND BRAKE RELAY
426910 Al D) a wSliE TSRS R S o 5% ¢ o 00ap o0 G620 806 000aaUEet SRR S S LS s
426739 RHD, 2401; 2301 D601-11; S400-01-11.. .0 suvrarravacnanaansnunrsssotoossar=ns il
424486 ALL 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; S4TH.e.uiveennnsen PIN 3/8 ¥ 1 5/8, TO FRAME BRACKET 1
6103341 ALL 24TH: 25TH; 2ATH: S4TH.einnessnnnnan WASUER 3/8. .. .ceincressarccvsanran 1
371391 ALL 24TH:; 25TH; 26TH; S4TH.. .. .eeenivn-- SPRING MASHER 3/B...vivcvatacenna 1
Gl07762 ALL 24TH: 25TH: 26TH; S4TH.. .- cvveiann-- COTTER PIN 3/32 X 5/8..cvecncaas 1
1.134 CABLE ASSY-RELAY LEVER TO EQUALIZER LEVER
4264188 Bla] 2206 2501-02-06-31: 2601-02506= & c-ra:- - - SiREEEAEEEtEaanes ety 1
11-31-3%; 5400-01-02-06-11-31- 33
426872 2413; 2513; 2613-26; 5413~ e e T e R L L T L Rl 5
426742 RHD, 2401: 2501; 2601-11: SAOC-01-17. .0 sanee--basibaobesnnnspsaiddrsndpnsye

12 REVISED JUNE 15, 1954




1.134-1.203

4126116

G103025
G103495
GLO7762

426493
Gl07762
126743

1.135
426738
6120854
6120380
6120375

1.136

4264358
G431922

1.1365

433204

1.137
405911
12673Y
12456

O01ea3o3
0137159

1.200

377231

378493
234734

419830

446796
177231
445705
178455

351423

333200
387512
403489
426468
433197
443638
446797
443638
446797

1.201

234839
234839
216558

1.203

304815

BRAKE-HAND BRAKE 1.134-1.2C3
ALL 24TH: 25TH; 26TH; SATH.w .. oueeonn... YOKE END., 5/15 ADJUSTAELE, 1
EQUALIZER END
ALL 24TH: 25TH: 26TH; S4TH.. .. vvueonn... LOCK NUT 5/16-24, EQUALIZER END.. 1
ALL 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; S4THe.-vuunnrn... PIN 5/16, YOKE END, FQUALIZER END 1
ALL 24TH: 25TH; 26TH: S4TH.......u...... COTTER PIN 3/32 X 5/8, EQUALIZER 1
END
ALL 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; 54TH...ovessnn.. .. PIN 5/16, YOKE END, RELAY END.... 1
ALL 24TH; 235TH; 26TH: 54TH.. ..o nu.... COTTER PIN 3/32 X 5/8, RELAY END. 1
RHD, 2401; 2501; 2601-11; 5400-01-11...., CLIP, TO CABLE BRACKET....... T T
BRACKET-RELAY LEVER TO EQUALIZER LEVER CABLE
REDS @RLOL B 0N BoB1ShIEL SEEERm —1hls ) et e ot T e o A 2
RHD, 2401; 2501; 2601-11; 5400-01-11.... BOLT 1/4-20 X 5/8u.u.csn. s o, o 4
RHD, 2401; 23015 2601-11: 5400~01-11.... LOCKWASHER 1/4.....0uceenr.nnnn.. 4
RED, 2401; 2501; 2601-11; 5400-01-11.... NUT 1/4-20u....evununnnnnoonn.., 4
TOGGLE ASSY-HAND BRAKE
1 S RS 5 ST T SR ————— T ey | [P 1
ALL 24TH: 25TH: 26TH: 54TH........v..... SCREN S/ 16-188% aliae: S omat b o 3
SPRING-TOGGLE LATCH
ALTY 2458 2 STERRRILITS SATH. . . v bR o ... s St A 1
ROD-TOGGLE TO RELAY LEVER
Al ATHT A3THE BBTH AT H s dsae oo ceiiii ettt eee e ot 1
il SACTHAR0ET RODISTE ORI 1. . i e il
et L et Ly e o GILIE N R (S o e ol Ty 1
ALL '24TH: 29TH: 26TH: S4TH....uc....... PRSHEERNETEAVEETTRE S R 1
ELL =24TH: 29TH: 25TH: S4TH..... o S SITER BTS00 600 0h0d0 SR oD 0 60 o ot 2
BRAKE DRUM & HUB
DRUM AND HUB ASSY
2201-02-11-31-40; 2301-02-32; 2401; HORIEE C B - o5 Gt croeiit e e R L 2
2501; 2601-11
2206-20-22-33; 2306-33.. ... 00uinn. ..., RO 0 00 6 ganabooooms dbbangnte oo b 2
2213-26; 2313; 2413; 2513: 2613-33; {0, RS R 2
5413-33
2402-06; 2502-06-31; 2602-06-26-31; ERGEIT. . .o ST L g B 2
5402 -0k -2 %]
L, i e b a0 e FRONT......... 800 6ol Pr TR o oo
b L T P ey S e S e BRI B0 000 000 cone000000 0000 - 2
e R e R TN R P i s I 2
€20.-02-11-321 130008397 $40L1 8501, 0. REAR. .. ohveatnncensomnnensneniii 2
c<OB-TO2asn RADEIG o0 0526531 TREARL . Tighn ... B e T 2
5402-06-26-31
ol gk T S Rt — REAR..MEE Y.L L L . 2 e
LN — T ] . 2.
2220, e IR oo o 00000060 dd oo JIER0dNE o 6o oo ar 2%
2OEHIOEN2CAREREGIL s Sttt . o PEARGL LBl Lo, . g i) 08 2
2413; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33,........... ) 5
{0 ol R | L TR S R e R S 56000060 0000m0dr e d - o LiS
CaEi—ekle e e R e HEAR. | e Sl i | S 2
SRR PSSR e e e ey, N PR e 2
9 BTSN, ammrlentoenc = 0w s & 2 e o e s iy RESE, WG e, L 2
SPRING-BRAKE DRUM DAMPENER
== L3S80- S DRI al e - LN S B it e 21 1 L e DO 2
2513; 2613-33; 5413-33. . ... .. 0iiurn.n... 11 R T . 2
25135 2613-33; S413-33.. . ..0ivennnns..., REARCE 4 P B T Lo, o 2
COVER-INSPECTION HOLE
ALLSZ2ND, ALLF23RD;"2401~02-06 2501, % Rt o 8 fh e S B et s 4 it 4
02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31

13 REVISED JUNE 15, 1954




1.300-1.304 BRAKE PEDAL 1.300-1.304
1.300 PEDAL-BRAKE >
371005 2901 -N2-05-11-20-22-26-32-33-40; 230L-  seescbiaiaiirsnsseibarsanasassarsas A
02-06-32-33
282959 oond. 9313 el b b 8 R AT A A 1
426098 ALL 24TI: 25TH: 26TH: SATH.uveeeeenssn: snssssssmsnsesasssisimnisnnd s 1
433862 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31...... USE WITH POWER BRAKE.ccccaanss ST ]
433862 5400-01-02406-11-26-3]ccurusvranrnnnrrnn USE WITH PCWER [DRAKE, wITH WELDED 1
PIH
455333 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31.ccunaraonrrerrars USE WITH POWER ZRAKE, WITH LOOSE 1
PIN
378457 RHD, 2201-02-11-22-32-40; 230Leccureenrs sarcerannesaonssanerstone naaon oo B
426645 20D, 2401; 2501; 2601-113 5400-01-11.00u crusenmuorunsusurrusrorasaersasenss 1
455338 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31.0ccvvusrvss -l PIN 4 7/8" LONG, USE WITH POWER 1
BRAKE
351098 ALL 24TH: 25TH: 26TH; S4TH..-.svnuvannes TS Ra5e dos a0 aEo ot do.co 808000 5 2
260433 ALL 25TH: 26TH; S4THu.evsaeevesaaans .... TWASHER 3/8, USE WITH PO¥ER BRAKE. 1
71391 ALL 25TH:; 26TH; S54TH..suuornvrennrrsnans . SPRING WASHER 13/32, USE WITH 1
POWER BRAKE
G107762 ALL 25TH: 26TH; 54TH..e . ccanovanaans .... COTIER PIN 3/32 % 3/8, USE WITH 1
POYER BRAKE
433967 AL, O oy L e st S, B S 0 ¢ CLEVIS PIN 5/16, USE WITH PORER 1
BRAKE
G103495 L) GETE oo o o D R o A0 o SO CBED H 050 Lok CLEVIS PIN 5/16, POWER BRAKE..... 1
G107762 ALL 25TH: 26TH; S4THe: i tveaessaaannaaea , COTTER PIN, CLEVIS PIN, USE WITH 1
PORER BRAKE
1.301 BOOT-PEDAL
200015 ALL 22ND; 23RD; 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; 54TH.. -esssscnssarinsvss e s + M SRR 1
1.3011 BRACKET ASSEMBLY-BRAKE PEUAL
443344 D50 02-06-31ervrvesasamnmrtorarnraraas TO DASH, USE WITH POWER BRAKE...... 1
433866 5601-02-06-11-26-31; 5400-01-02-06-11-  TO DASH, USE WITH POWER BRAKE..... 1
26-31
446063 2601-02-06-11-26-31; S400-01-02-06-11- SCREW 1/4-20 X 3/4, CARRIAGE..... @
26-31
6120392 ALL 25TH: 26TH: S4TH...vosvensmnssasnenn CIREERE T 76D oo S 0 0100 Ot 0, ORI II0 0.0 o W
G103319 ALL 25TH: 26TH: S4THuveeseasnoncanancras LOCKWASHER 1/4.vccscsssscsssonran 3
G120367 ALL 29TH..vencarons IR, - R NUT 1/4-2B..cccccans 50 0o o Jhozol .
G120375 2601 -02-06-11-26-31; 5400-01-02- oe 11- 0T T )y o o A Ao S SR 3
94-31
1.3012 SPACER-BRAKE PEDAL TO BRACKET
455332 5400-01-02-06-11-26-3L..cveerrcsssnrrans USE WITH POWER BRAKE....... Yy Al .
1.3013 LUBRICATOR CONNECTOR-BRAKE PEDAL
G443565 RED, 2401; 2501; 2601-11; 5400-01-1Llce.s suevurainransrasisrssssnstanisnsnss 1
1.302 CONNECTING ROD-PEDAL TO MASTER CYLINDER
3467875 ALL 22ND; ALL 23RD..vvevecevocccasssnmes #assassiasuaiisrsanpadneantad AP |
426186 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06=  scsrsrsrecarrrarons st el S 1
11-26-31: 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31
426751 9413; 2513; 2613-33; SA13-33iunnssecroas srtnomaassaitistariiiastesripitans 1
378460 RHD, 2201-02-11-22-32-40; 230l ccecrcee samavasansipsss C AN W A e
426621 RED, 2401; 25015 2601-11; S400-01-11-.su suveeenassipmsnnasnsiprssssnasannnis 1
Gl17050 ALL 22ND: 23RD; 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; 54TH..  LOCKNUT 7/l6-20, CYL END ......... 1
G103341 ALL 22ND: 23RD: 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; 54TH..  WASHER 3/8, PEDAL END......uvewss 1
160191 ALL 22ND: 23RD: 24TH: 25TH; 26TH; S54TH..  SPRING WASHER, PEDAL END,........ 1
108630 ALL 22ND: 23RD; 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; 54TH.. COTTER PIN 1/8 X 7/9, PEDAL END.. 1
1.303 PIN-PEDAL TO MASTER CYL CONNECTING ROD
324464 D1 T BBLBs o u e rncanaanesssnmafasssssnest REaunsabebEiaststten s rynyEIvETe e 1
324464 RHD, 2201-02-11-22-32-40; 2301.cccciuass soasasmrnaransans gty R 1
1.304 PAD ASSY-PEDAL
87711 BLL 22HD . 4 cn s e Beenrmormnnsonssnnsss oy Fealsreeedses e i i e W 1
418391 ALL DBRD. v v e e sne e sass s g A T e ARt e madalbali i aneE i, 1
426896 ALL 24TH: 25TH: 26TH; SATH.ueeuseascaaes sesrirassamansans e Sut b wom - 9]
426924 RHD, 2401; 2501; 2601-11; 5400-01-11...0 cceececnvasubsuratidsinibntraonnrns 1

14 REVISED JUNE 15, 1954




1.304-1.30656 BRAKE PEDAL 1.304-1.30655

G181339
G103320
G103025

1.3043

426599
Gl00013
403713
G103320
G103025

1.305

371101
426174

1.3052

433878
446132
446282

1.3054

446278

1.306

98766
410605

1.3065

371075
371075
433660

426592
433810
3784382
4265600
109350
G218359
Gl03325
G114438

1.30652

371076
421174
Glolzel
Gl03321
Gl17049

1.30653

G119512
G119512
Gl26098

G109457

1.30654

324008
324008

1.3C655
371173
426589
351098

1.30656

421175

ALL 22ND; 23RD:; 24TH; 25TH: 26TH: S4TH.. BOLT 5/15-28 X leveeeeernnnnnonns
ALL 22ND; 23RD; 24TH; 25TH; 26TH: 54TH..  LOCKFATHER 3/16uueveueecissrens
ALL 22ND; 23RD: 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; S4TH.. NUT 5/16-2....eeeeennsnnnnnnnnn
STRAP-BRAKE PEDAL REACTION
RHD, 24015 2501; 2601-115 S400-01-2T s vruseaereannreonnnnnarsssasnsusassh
RHD, 2401: 2501; 2601-11; 5400-01-11.... BOLT 5/16-24 X 3/4, TO FRAME.....
RHD, 2401; 2501; 2601-11; 5400-01-11. WASHER, TO FRAYE 30LTe.vvvnen....
RHD, 2401; 2501; 2601-11; 5400-0l-11.... LOTK¥ASHER 5/16, TO FRAYE 3OLT...
RUD, 2401; 2501; 2601-11; 500-01-11.... NUT 5/15-24. TO FRAYE 30LT.......
SPRING-PEDAL RETRACTING
L I e a—r £l
AL~ 28T e a2 Gl ST o . . Bt E %= F F A T - emimnsd Soremmns S o
TREAD-BRAKE PEDAL PAD RUBBER
AL 25 THEY! NEeve 0 Wl o s Bl = ofe o T TVt < o « LTSt PR eRNeriyyaT: R
ATENZETHANSATHN=Y. sefeel . D00 R BUCEl] SOS e Bian B e e -
2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5400-01-02-06-11- USE WITH POWER BRAKE............. .
26-31

BEZEL-BRAKE PEDAL PAD TREAD

2601-02-C6-11-26-31; 5400-01-02-05-11- USE WITH POWER BRAKE..sssssssasasss

26-7%1
RUBBER SET-PEDAL AND CLUTCH PEDAL
NG Eediiin) e [T i S A s S A 0 o oa 0 o0 B B G 8 6 g 6 o o A
By Al o cp o o 0@ TE O MEEIE - o oA A00B0BeBoNG 00 gaa BB o300k a0Th oo 0B b b oD
SHAFT-PEDAL
AL R A 2SOl Bl =R 00 cn s o aaadc B C0hne it o oo oo e M 00T
2O =02-06=B2-33 . e iaase g USED ¥ITH ULTRAMATIC DRIVE . ... v.ous
24010203 25001 =02=18 3N BT NI i w3 o v e e e s
13-26-31-3%3: 3400-01-02-11-13-26-33
ALL 24TH b e oWl oA e e i v v ane okt s e R e e i
ALL 25TH: 2hTH: /54TH. .. cvevvncnssanaanas USE WITH ULTRAMATIC c--c-vucsssosnoss
I BN N B L L SBE=SR A0 A0 oo oot b eonona0 0060000000000 090809 000500
FE R @A) e 251 g BETIES . SAGTUE =0T of do A tme A b n a0t 0o TBBE D G On 6o o oo
RED. 2201-02-11-22-32-40; 2301.......... CONNECTOR, LUBRTCATOR.s.ss ¥ila/alal e
RHD, 2201-02-11-22-31-40; 230)..uvcunnnn SCRIET o S0LERRNL A L R i
RED, 24015 2501; 2601-11s S400-008VT0l .,  LOCKMASHER S B e s arara e a dar i n i s
i) B =l b 2SN SIS I ISR ol (| STL o b o IHURE S UETE S S e
BRACKET ASSY-PEDAL SHAFT
ALL 22ND: 2301-02-13-32. .. .0ueuu. o T R T O T PR B o
AN =0 =DR=TB =T B0 a0 0 0e od dok oo o o6 oo USED WETH ULTRAMATIC DRIVE.........
ALL 22HD: 2301-02-06-32-33. . vuiereennnnn RIERE sl ¥ e o santo dBot ot
ALL 22ND; 2301-02-06-32-33, .. v.vrirrnnn. ROZKMASHSREEL B S ] S o - . e
(A ORI ] a8 BTN L= I S92 o o S o B b Bn a o0 o [l B S B e B a6 naa0adnn oo oo o
LUBRICATOR CONNECTOR-PEDAL SHAFT
ALL 22002 2F0NCEN B8 8 o bagooo R e gr At oot oot NDRE0DD 0 on Con a0 R o0 oo kel
AR NETE D= FR=5T A A T o b 0o b b n o USED WITH ULTRAMATIC DRIVE........,
ALL 25TH; 26TH; 54TH....... cnon e o, A RN T N L T L —— oo
ABESATH o0 oo 5 e T b s PVt sgsse b . Frswofe 1 T et = S s ToWenn ofie o v = o « YIS
RING-PEDAL SHAFT RETAINING
250 - 02-Ne=F2EBB et S e vesws USED WITH ULTRAMATIC DRIVE.,...ssess
ALL 22HMD; 2301-02-13-32; ALL 24TH 25TH; G st g e e L
26TH; 54TH
SPRING-PEDAL SHAFT RETAINING
R R R R T B e e b — s USED WITH ULTRAMATIC DRIVE. s esvns
Rl Panilily BEnlg 2EHE 5. - soBhoo hdasdo J0860dbcontebooc it Thas oo obos e
2301-02-06-32-33, e reapmye LT T S e
SPACER- PEDAL SHAFT RETAINING SPRING
SR SR I R R | onm e i, USED WITH ULTRAMATIC DRIVE.....ve=s

e

TR e

Ul e

15 REVISED JUNE 15, 1954




1.322-1.338 BRAKE POWER 1.322-1.338

1.322

436385

152325

4332840
446270

G120741

G103320

1.326

436318

152327

436319

1.328

436328

529

436383

1.330

436321

1.334

436325

G171718

%385

436329

1.336

4363068

12337

436369

1.338

436341

POWER BRAKE CHANGEOVER EQUIPMENT
2401-02-06; 2501-02=06-31; 2601-02=06- pabbasiilireti s Tt e e 1
11-26-31; S400-01-02-06-11-26-31 ALSD ORDER 1 OF 433718 REAR BRAKE TUBE
FOR MODELS 2401; 2501-31; 2601-11-31;
5400-01-11-21
ALSO ORDER 1 OF 433719 REAR BRAKE TUBE
FOR MODELS 2401-06; 2502-06; 2602-06;
5402-06
ALS0O ORDER 1 OF 446405 REAR BRAKE TUBE
FOR MODELS 2626; 5426

MASTER CYLINDER & VACUUM CYLINDER ASSEMBLY

SDRN=0 2] PE6=BIN & oo ieroramaoiaiagaiows e oo (als oo puiap SRl 5k el (e e e Rl o SRR (o) koo a o el 1
2601-02-06-11-26-31; S400-01-02-06-11-  sscssssnsmessasisanns sEEEEEEEESE A 1
26-31

2501-02-06-31: 2601-02-06-11-26-31; SCREW 5/16-24 X 3/4, TO TOE BOARD 14
5400-01-02-06-11-26-31 COVER

2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; LOCKWASHER 5/16, TO TOE BCARD %
540C0-01-02-06-11-26-31 CCVER SCREW

REPAIR KIT-MASTER CYLINDER & VACUUM CYLINDER

2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11L-26-31; = isertssasrssrsrsnnsissstanssreansn 1
5400-01-02-06-11-26-31

PACKING KIT-MASTER CYLINDER & VACUUM CYLINDER PISTON

2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-20-31; @ smsomdm e mn s o i m o m b B8 68 i
5400-01-02-06-11-26-31

BODY~-MASTER CYLINDER

2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; EEd AR R R E s e s R
5400-01-02-06-11-26-31

VALVE ASSY-MASTER CYLINDER COMPENSATING PORT

2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-L1-26-31; coswwsasbmadiaiosnionssnsitatssrnsssss i
5400-01-02-06-11-26-31

GASKET-MASTER CYLINDER COMPENSATING PORT VALVE

2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31;  Sesdesenannnndmbnnbnee s e e 1
5400-01-02-06-11-26-31

COVER-MASTER CYLINDER

2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; =  ,icrsscccsscsscnsrssassnnnnnnanssns 1
5400-01-02-06-11-26-31
2501-92-26-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31 SCREW #10-24 X 1/2, SEIF-TAPPING. 6

5400-01-02-06-11-26-31

GASKET-MASTER CYLINDER COVER

2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; = sussassmstoaaiasddappssesssisasisss 1
5400-01-02-06-11-26-31

PLUG-MASTER CYLINDER FILLER

2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; o e i O e
5400-01-02-06-11-26-31

GASKET-MASTER CYLINDER FILLER PLUG

2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; . e T I Sy T T T |
5400-01-02-06-11-26-31

GASKET-MASTER CYLINDER

2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; TO SHELL.. . vrcevennmvninncnaaanaas 1
5400-01-02-06-11-26-31

16 REVISED JUNE 15, 1954




1.839=dp

1.389

418570

. 302700

1.340

118571

302496

1.341

436331

1.342

436330

1.343

436327

1.344

136334

1.345

. 436333

1.346

436336

1.347

436337

1.348

436335

1.349

436339

1.350

436326

1.351

436332

1 3352

436340

@ 1.353

436372
436508

G171176

353 BRAKE POWER 1:339-1.353
CONNECT ION-MASTER CYL (NDER OUTLET
250IS02S06=31 ;0 2601-02-06-10-6-31 ; | Tasssiilssie s ik s e Ll Ak vl e 1
5400-01-02-06-11-26-31
2301-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; G T i i e e i B  ;

5400-01-02-06-11-26-31

BOLT-MASTER CYL INDER OUTLET CONNECTION

el i SRR NN B a ey PO e b w8 s e B R A 1
S40C-01-02-06-11-26-31
2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31: GASKET caamaims s 55 rupmm wrsmn sn s s s 1

SA0C-01-02-06-11-26-31

FITTING-MASTER CYLINDER QUTPUT

Aol el e B A i R ] e R S N A S e 1
2400-01-02-26-11-26-31

SEAL-MASTER CYLINDER OUTPUT FITTING

2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-317 suuseessnnnsinnasonessnnnssonsnnss,
5400-01-02-06-11-26-31

PISTON ASSEMBLY-MASTER CYLlNDER

2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; L S g Ry S |
5400-01-02- “6—- -26-31

CUP-MASTER CYLINDER PISTON

2501 -02=05-31 72601 -02506-TIER6BIL 1 .. o s ginfie nobos vy S e i 5 i
540C0-01-02-06-11-26-31

RETAINER-MASTER CYLINDER PISTUN CUP

2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; TR e TS e U, |
5400-01-02-06-11-26-31

WASHER-MASTER CYLINDER PISTON CUP STOP

L0 -02%06 551 2601 -U2-06- DISE6-S0#" 1 e gin v iui s i ne s ia vt ke ton e e 1
5400-01-02-06-11-236-31

RING-MASTER PISTON CUP STOP WASHER RETAINING

2501 202-06-311 2601 -02-06=11-26-T1: | . puunebema farate ey ol ve it s b et bbb 1
S40C-01-02-26-11-26-31

WASHER-MASTER CYLINDER PISTON CUP

2501-02-96-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; | L oiudrmaunigdavailie s tnsds cission 1
5400-01-02-06-11-26-31

OIL SEAL-MASTER CYLINDER PISTON

c2k lROgEeREl:  BEEN e MR 1| S6mllg s e e R b R e T b e & 1
540C0-01-02-06-11-26-31

SEAL-MASTER CYLINDER RESIDUAL CHECK VALVE

2501-03-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; vasseithsihsiaabaskae sy o b
5&00-01-02-06-11-26-31

SPRING-MASTER CYLINDER RESIDUAL CHECK VALVE

2201 -02206-31 | I2601-02-06-11-00-31; | senesria s s ey e e sae st 1
5400-01-22-06-11-26-31

SEAL-¥ASTER CYL INDER

2300L-02-06-31j 2601-02-06-11-26-31; olirrriminss iasa i s S bl oharia
S40C-01-02-06-11-26-31

PLATE-VACUUM CYL INDER END

259L=02—3huj s il oot i L e R R Ll e 1

R601-02-06-11-26-31; 5400-01:02-056-100 | | ¢ ur e riert i b s aehrirs e e 1

26-31

2501 -02-06=310nth iy boms s e ol s s bile s SCREW #6-32 X 5/16, SELF-TAPPING. 2
7 REVISED DEC. 1, 1954

LIIIIIIIIIIIIlIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIliL__________________________________________________________________ -




1.354-1.365 BRAKE POWER 1.354-1.365
1.354 GASKET-VACUUM CYLINDER END PLATE
436371 S501-02-056-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31;  aamasssen senss s bonss sbeinssne s 1
5400-01-02-06-11-26-31
1.3595 SHELL ASSEMBLY-VACUUM CYLINDER
4347338 231 o - . 1 R T T R i
4346509 R O =i ozd e =) S I L bl o Soc oo oot o 0 ol dlge o BEE 050 9% 6 6 0 o & 1
436509 GABO=L =R = =0 1| S EELT e R oo oo T USE WHEN YVACUUM HOSE TONHNECTION I8 1
FASTENED WITY 1 SCIRW
435761 5400-01-02-06-11-26-3] 0t ininnnnnnrrans USE WYEN VACUUM 4085 CONNECTION I5 1
FASTENED WITY 2 3C2EWS
3120854 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; SCRE® 1/4-20 X 5/8, TO MASTER 3
S5400-01-02-06-11-26-31 CYLINDER
120380 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; PCERWASHERTWMER TR e e <05 1
5400-01-02-06-11-26-31
1.356 TUBES AND BRACKET ASSEMBLY-VACUUM CYLINDER
435367 O Do e, | o W Do 00 GuadBio0 0 B8k B0 00 a0 0 0 0 e oo & 1
436513 B0 08 0811 a25-B L e v evssssiannnnsnass asssssnasesnnstssrnsossanaasssrssarns 1
435513 Y| QDL 01 = Ol L TG = et o IR A - o 1 SCREW ATTACHING TYPE........... 1
436350 0O SO e b =l s R SRR e SN 2 SCREWS ATTACHING TYPE.....eears 1
n172129 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; SCREW #68-32 X 3/8, SELF-TAPPING.. X
£40C-01-02-06-11-26~31
1.357 GASKET-VACUUM CYLINDER TUBES & BRACKET
436370 9501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; | cecsssssrmsssndnirassassassnssssnss 1
436370 S400-01-02-06-11-26-31.civetcnnrsssrnnn USE WITH 1 ATTACUING SCREW......uw. 1
436359 S0 -0 RERe gL S5 M o SR RS o o USE WITIl 2 ATTACIING SCREWS,....... 1
1.358 DiAPHRAGM ASSEMBLY-VACUUM
436412 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; ey hal-EEC n -
5400-01-02-06-11-26-31
1359 GASKET-VACUUM DIAPHRAGM
436365 2501-02-06-311 2601-02-06-11-26-3L; '} aaieessnerssuini bl ddiainiaeds 1
S4N0-01-02-96-11-26-31
1.360 SPRING-VACUUM D (APHRAGM REACTION
4346357 9501 -02-06-31: 2601-02-06-11-86-31:  Lasduessadrefaustisnsint e R 1
5400-01-02-06-11-26-31
1.361 STOP-VACUUNM DIAPHRAGM
436354 D1-T0) I 0o 00 3 RN o St 1 S S P S ey T e L UL T 1
1.362 HOSE-VACUUM PISTON
436373 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31;  Lisisstssinsssnasnsns e e e 1
S400-01-02-06-11-26-31
1.363 PLATE-VACUUM PISTON FRONT
436366 D501-02-06-26=3L00errcenurooermbbnsaniba Fammansdsitatanpnrransdesinabnstess 1
436413 D601-02 06-11-26-31; 5401-02-0611-20-31 Ll aaacies baihs s iumsissmasdssesssns 1
6172131 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; SCREW ya 32 ¥ 1/2, SELF-TAPPING, 5
S400-01-02-06-11-26-31 TO ZEAR PLATE
1.364 PLATE ASSEMBLY-VACUUM PISTON REAR
136346 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; = isesssssssspespessrasssnnauruninss i
5400-01-22-06-11-26-31
1.365 TUBE ASSEMBLY-VACUUM P1STON PLATE
436345 D5al 00 -Ns=T] f A1 oL T LEEEEEIE e e A e 1
E400-01-02-06-11-26-31
G172129 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; SCREW #8-32 X 3/8, SELF-TAPPING, 2

5400-01-02-06-11-26-31 TO REAR PLATE

18 REVISED DEC. 1., 1954




1.366-1,383 BRAKE POWER 1.366-1.383

1.366

436347

1.367

436342

1.368

436344

1.368

136343

1.370

436352
1.371

436349

G172129

1.372

436359

)

436358

1.374

4356351

1.375

436348

1.376

436350

1.378

436382

12077

436374

1.381

435375

1.382

4356360

1.363

436356

GASKET-VACUUM PISTON PLATE TUBE FLANGE

2501-02-06-31; 2601-02—06—11—26—31; ............................

5400-01-52-06-11-26_31

SPRING-VACUUM PISTON RETURN

2501-02-06-31; 2601~OE—06-L1-26-31; ............................

5400-21-02-06-11-26-3]

SEAT-VACUUM PISTON RETURN SPRING

Eelilsgesueoliy sasa= = or SR M= L TT I Py

5400-21-92 .06-11-26-31

RETAINER-VACUUM PISTON RETURN SPRING SEAT

2501-02-06-31; 2601—02—06-11—26—31; ............................

240C-01-02-06-11-26-31

SEAL-VACUUM PISTON

2501-02-96-31; o BRI el AL et - e i e

S400-01-02-06-11-26-31

RETAINER-VACUUM PISTON SEAL

2501-02-06-31; =S WO G Tk, il ey S TR

5£00-01-02-06-11-24_73]

2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-73] ; SCREW #8-32 1 3/8, SELF-TAPPING.. 5

Z40C-01-02-06-11-26-3]

STOP-VACUUM PISTON

2501-92-06-3]; ol gl A v UL g (2 A "t e

5400-01-02-06-11-26-3]

WASHER-VACUUM PISTON STOP

2501-02-06-31; e e e F L e e ey

2400-01-02-06-11 -26-31

WiCK-VACUUN PISTON

2501-02-26-31; 2601502206 ML EBSs BN UGk s A s A

5400-01-02-06-11-26-13]

RETAINER-VACUUM PISTON WiCK

2501-02-06-31; e R0 S S s s s

5300-01-22-06-11-26-3]

SPRING-VACUUM PISTON WICK RETAINER

2501-02-06-31; i g B AT L S PN LR Ly paky PSS N

5400-01-02-06-11-26-3]

ROD ASSY-VACUUM VALVE AND OPERATING

2501-02-06-31; 2601702506-11-26-31; F L T8, 4 oo rm s i P e s

540C-01-02-06-11-26-3]

BOGT-VACUUM VALVE OPERATING ROD

2501-02-06-31; 200120206 1 1e 26 B I e s e i s S e e e L

5400-01-02-06-11-26-3]

WASHER-VACUUM VALVE OPERATING ROD

2501-02-26-31; EoCl=B200TlIZ6a3l i __ = ipmwr Aot e o

5400-01-02-06-11-26-31

SPRING-VACUUM VALVE RETURN

2501-02-06-31........s.......--; ....................................

SCREEN-VACUUM VALVE

2501-02-26-3; EEOL-0R 0851 SBO=01 i e i 2 e

5400-01-02-26-11-26-3]

19 REVISED DEC.




JP

1.385-1.393 BRAKE POWER 1.385-1.393
1.385 RETAINING RING-VACUUM VALVE STOP
436361 2501-02-06-31; 2601 -02-06-11-26-31; L T 1
5400—01-02—06—11—26—31
1.386 AR CLEANER-POWER BRAKE
426847 il TP | BEERSEPOR ERR ¥ O DS e et 1
Gla7e22 3501-02-06-31. 0uuaenncronarssrrcsnnmnss SCRER #10 X 5/8, TAPPING......... 2
360444 2501-02-06-31ceus.snmnoncnnsanssrmnsares WASHER . . uvvrunarncnnarssrnnsonsny 2

1.3862 COVER-POWER BRAKE A!R CLEANER

436510 2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5400-01-02-06-11-  csasssassssancisberspsrinesdtransss 1
26-31
436515 2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5400-01-02-06-11- SCREF £8 X 1720 cceecrveraonnnanns 1
26-31
436512 0601-02-06-11-26-31; 5400-01-02-06-11~ GASKET, SCREW. . vesccrovaonnnsers K
26-31
1.3864 GASKET-POWER BRAKE AiR CLEANER COVER
436511 0601 -02-0b-11-26-31; 5400-01-02-06-11-" .eseansissarssnansrstbansseanrnnsss -
26-31
1.3866 ELEMENT-POWER BRAKE AIR CLEANER FILTER
336514 9601-02-06-11-26-31; 5&00-01-02-06-11-  .euverevonmormmssiainnasnanuasnsens 1
26-31
1.387 HOSE-POWER BRAKE AIR CLEANER
433873 D501 -02-06-3L e a s s s asenreuenronnsnasnsees sassraaessssosnuisrmaantresyrraeess 1
4143128 2501-02-06-3lccccoicanssnnsnoonsarrrasans HOSE CLAMP. csssvmsosncnoonmnnanns 2
1.388 CLAMP-POWER BRAKE AIR CLEANER HOSE STRAP
416203  2501-02-06-3lues.iieranensarennnrnaniins TO VACUUM TANK HOBE....vvvvurnrnnns 1
1.389 VALVE ASSEMBLY-POWER BRAKE VACUUM CHECK
433715 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; sesassvssrscisosiatrunnnmnninaranss i
5400-01-02-0b-11-26-31
1.390 HOSE-POWER BRAKE VACUUM CHECK VALVE
443096 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-3.; 7O THEE 6 om0 00608805 a0 0op IBAEHe T 00 il
5400-01-02-06-11-26-31
443128 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; HOSE CLAMP....vvvvurransuanacanss 2
5400-01-02-06-11-26-31
443121 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; GRBEE I 1 JE ] sy o e 2
5400-01-02-06-11-26-31
1.391 HOSE-POWER BRAKE VACUUM CYLINDER
433886 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31.0...+ O TEE s e asonnonmnnssncnnonnnsnnans 1
455649  5400-01-02-06-11-26-31...ccvranrvonsnres T T |l T S 1
443128 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; HOSE CLAMP....cccvecccoonnnaoaens 2
5400-01-02-06-11-26-31
443122 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; SEPa5600 00 50000000 0ME 00008080 C 1
5400-01-02-06-11-26-31
1.392 TANK-POWER BRAKE VACUUM
443090 9501 -02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-315 sccsmsssssibasnesibarrasaornoeriss 1
5400-01-02-06-11-26-31
446549 2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5400-01-02-06-11- CLIP, TO FRONT FENDER SPLASHER... 4
26-31
415915 2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5400-01-02-06-11- SCREY AND WASHER &3SY #12 X 10 X 4
26-31 3/4, TO FRONT FENDER SPLASHER CLIP
1.393 HOSE-POWER BRAKE VACUUM TANK .
433886 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31... ..« TO TEE. s cveeanvsonsarrarasnansnsns 1
455649 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31. . cecnrarnranrons TO TEE. v s eeavasoensssnsnrsossnanens 1
143128 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; BOSE CLAMP....ccussresnnasnnassss 2

5400-01-02-06-11-26-31

20 REVISED DEC. 1., 1954

T




1.394-1.403 BRAKE SHOES 1.394-1.403

1.394 TEE-POWER BRAKE VACUUM TANK HOSE
433885 2501-02-06-31, PO = 0 ) e e et i o e 1
. 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31
1.395 START-POWER BRAKE VACUUM TANK
443092 250132063 L 2601-02 Bl 268t g I s T b aa st e st e oot e o =
Cl2085¢ 2501-02-26-31; 2601-02-26-11-26-31...... SCRE¥ 1/4-20 X 5/8, TO SPLA3HER.. L3
G120392 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-26-11-26-31...... WASHER L S0 - qs e el g 4
Gl032319 2501-02-26-31; 2601-02-26-11-26-31...... LOCKWASUER 1/4. s mmmronnsscan 4
G120375 2501-02-26-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31...... HUT 174200 i sikre saie i b e 4
1.400 SHOE SET-SHOE AND LINING
410580 2206-20-22-33; 2306-33; 2402-06: 2502- BT 2 H B R Sy o e e o S 1
06-31; 2602-76-26-31; 5402-06-26-3]
410576 22800 0 coBakd 0o c o odonb 0 Bka s dfens coa b e - FRONT, 2 WHEEL. .uuuuurnnvsoronnnnns 1
436158 200 Z e RS DR R | B-T | BATBRTTM, o o s FRONT 2SN EEL gty nt e b L T e it
410576 2201-02-11-32; 2301-02-32; 2401; 2501, FRONT AND “EAR, 2 WHEEL............ 2
2601-11
410743 eI IR R FRONT AND REAR, 2 WHEEL.. i.iisssni 2
458043 BB - 060 0p oo : d0AB.0 0880 00B0bo oo o0 .. BERONTY, 28 WIEEL s kb # ren s s e mm s sn & 1
410576 SAEY. e S e e e FRONT AND REAR, 2 WHEEL, USE WITH 2
12" BRAKES
458043 SA L] i AR L T A T e s e s FRONT, 2 WHEEL, USE WITH 11" 3RAKES 1
410578 7206-20-22-33-40; 2306-23; 2402-06; R R T e e A TS 1
2502-06-31; 2602-06-26-31; 5402-06-26_
31
436154 2413, 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33,........... REAR G2 NIRRT e e it e L e 1
458044 FH=OILE S 58 5 5B oo 0 SEIBBG 00 BE a0 B 6 - oo TR RE/A R IR H E T e o o s 1
Sl EE AN - EEEAERSRr g ee— . = REAR, 2 WHEEL, USE WITH 11" BRAKES. 1
1.401 SCREW-SHOE ADJUSTING
. 303051 L SaNDEIL LR SR AR N SO e WL I s e 4
02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5400-01-
02-06-11-26-31
303051 SR L Bl IR E s GallaTin LA e O e e L r e et e 2
234825 ZANBLER25BEShaECaR) SRR T8 e . ARk e ok e e e == A 2
1.4011 Pi1VOT NUT-SHOE ADJ SCREW
394362 ALL 22ND: ALL 23RD; 240102064 2501n it eI h s s s 4
02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; S402-96-
26-31
394362 Hize 23[Yr ElP-35: FeNP<55 b on obonbnn L e e e 5
394382 2413; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33, ........... 520 e B i B R e 2
458028 JA00-0L- o ok oiele el - 0 e o o o S R S R 4
394362 BAI 0 c o0t 000ban0a o @B0000 00000080 s rlhiPHE S AT N R = R e e e e i 2P 4
458028 B e e e e e e e USENETREN 1515 BRAHES,. g et el by - ot
1.402 SOCKET-SHOE ADJ SCREW
394351 ALL 22ND; ALL 23RD; EHOL 02001 DR oy eip et s et e R T ¥
02-06-31; 2601-02-26-11-26-31; 5402-96-
26-3]
394361 2413; 25135 2613-33; S413-33............ FRONT . iy s Wi a ety A ot 2
209817 2413; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33,........... B A R e T T S e e 2
458170 ISR o 0 555 0 oo B S o oA e T 0 T e o i e P R
394361 0 =R s 000054000 00000690408 58600 oo USE-#TTH 1125 88RARES - orir s i i 4
458170 cie NS e e L) O A DA USENMETE N 2 R A e oS e  haniones 4
1.403 SPRING-SHOE ADJ SCREW
03063 ALL 22ND; ALL .23RD; SA01-0806, BBOL=n pirucssimague sl DU G S S S L
02-06-31; 2601-22-26-11-26-31; 5402-06-
26-31
303063 2413; 2513; 2613-33; 5413330 ..0nnnn... FROEIT i L S e o = S
203902 2413; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33..,......... R R e B e o o A L R
458029 5400_01 --------------------------------- |i-r-----a--.|.|-||.a--.-.-..-||.-..al---...|. 4
303063 P R el 1006080 0006000 1S ENMISRHNNE R R RS ferre i &
458029 U s e S e M USE #ITH 11" BRAKESE= el 4

21 REVISED DEC. 1, 1954




1.405-1.409 BRAKE SHOES 1.405-1.409

1.405 PIN-SHOE ANCHOR
426387 2001 292 11-32; 2301-02-32; 240L;8 25015 ieweivmed s amodis fdi ke ey ohathah auifi s 1
2601-11; 5400-01-11
328259 S0R_ 9. M0 5012523%; 2306-13-33. L, ..o e e s s apm e 4
426388 D APETG: 2E0R-D5=D . . s BRI g .l e ) Sl RS Rl - LG 4
424(337 - ¥ o S L I ERONTES [T ST SR, L R e 2
426388 94137 2513, i s TR BB A6 0T Gl b o o SEgo DD o6 5 0lo O o oo 2
73182359 )| S S TR o i G ol oo o G el #n ™ o GL® sboloG o cooo0n 0 doooadobls 2
237816 2413 2513 2613-33; 5413-33.....0000nus REASRA .. St n 8 SRR T 2
443396 2502_06-26-31; 5402-05-26-31. . 0 at. e ann seansrraanaar 4
443596 RB13-T5; S5413-33. . i ia e EEBRTPE o chole® o o ke 56 Jk 0 0w o o 55 a0 oo 2
Gl03331 aLL 22ND; ALL 237D; 24B=02-256m2S 02 LOTKNAIHER S/B. . .o ininrencannnns 4

02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5400-01-
02-06-11-26-31

Gl103331 2413 2513; 20613-33; LB =35 0 oo oI 0.4l o o . LOTK §ASHER 578, “RONT....cvvemuan 2
237484 0413; 251%; 2613-33; 5413-33........0 0 LOTK 4ATHER 3/4, REAR..........c.us 2
C117053 aLL 22ND; ALL 23RD; 2401-02-06; 2501- - NUT S5/3-1P, Capnnassndansssnssnnss 4
02-06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-313 5402-06-
26-31
GLL7O53 2417, 2513; 3613-33; 5413-33 secssarmmn NUT 5/3-18, FROMT ... .. v venrnnns 2
G1l17054 241%; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33... . ..-0nens NUT 3/4-14, REAR. ..., cavemeannn- 2
G125629 o To o o 1 P e e NUT 5/B-18, FRONT.....cveveannrnn 2
GLL7053 GAOD -1 =1l et nncenmnncsnmeass s mmnnmessss NUT 5/8~-18B, REAR. . ..o vemnrens 2
1.406 PLATE-SHOE ANCHOR PIN GUIDE
335504 AlL 22MD; ALL 23RD; 401-02-06; 2501 aimiem el s meeahe e ke b e s 4
02-06-31; 2601-02-76-11-26-31; 5402-06-
26-31
335504 2413; 2513; 2613-33; SALZ-37 g mm ey AR FRONT .o tv oo o s sltalesrrsaananannns 2
335586 o o s 5 U e LT T I CL Tl ettt Tt bttt 4
735504 SATT oo e i e R aa e USE WITH 12" 2RAKES......-vvvmmnran 4
335586 BAT L, o o ommm s d e B RS S ey Ner FITH 11" BRAYES, ... ieavrerens 4
1.407 SPRING-BRAKE SHOE ANCHOR PIN TO SHOE
303337 ATl 22¢0; ALL 23R0, RAGI 0T 195 F e RIS DRSO ] G080 000808000k s, . oA
06-31; 3601-02-06-11-26-31; 5402-26-26-
S
303837 0413%: 251%; 2613-33; SRS B . PRIYARY, FRONT,..rrrceeennanrroce-- 2
2%45334 2417; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33 L. e PRIVARY, BEAR........ SRR el N 2
303836 R R D ekl ZRAD 9401 -02-06; 2501-02« SECONDARY . vavrvesrresamrasercare- 4
06-31; 1601-02-0-11-26-31; 5402-06-25-
31
303835 2413 2513; 2613-33, Y SE B S8 - o b 0 0 oo CECONDARY, FRONT .. seaearavrns L 00 oo e
239050 2413%; 2513: 2613-33; S413-30. . v QECONDARY, BEAR . .vuvanarrraannnny 2
315838 Y o L e e L L1 o kot o J g it et B
303837 T T R LI el = T ey i EEAMIEGER. © Ceam
203835 ST - e ee e wn et v e e e e s e e e SECONDARY, USE WITH 127 ReArES. .. .. 4
315838 L o o . D A 0o DR OO USE WITY 117 3BAXES. .. .. -eavv-ures =]
1.408 ECCENTRIC ASSY-SHOE
502699 po13-26; 2%313; 241%; 2513 2613-33; 0 pegesssdhmbead e LR e P TR RS
5413-33
G10332] ©213-26; 2313; 2413; 2513 2613-33; LOCKWASHER 3/8.seeeanaaas 5 0.5 Pt ]
S5413-33
337502 0912 26; 2313; 2413; 2513 2613-33; NUT 3/8-24,0ccaanns N I = Theno eifs 5
5413-33
1.409 SPRING-SHOE HOLO DOWN
T03064 @01 _N2-11-32; 2301-292-323 2401; 2501; IR Y I LR RS A

2601-11; 5400-01-11

22 REVISED DEC. 1. 1954




1.409-1.414 BRAKE SHOES 1.409-1.414

237893

. 237893
303064

210776
303064
237393

1.410

379812

379312

1.411

302717
202720

237891
302717
202720
237891
237891
202720
302717
237891
202720

I'll' 1.412

410581

410411
410577
410577

436159
458017
410377

458017
410579

410412
4356157
458047
458047

1.413

304879

1.4132

239059

1.414

. 394365

237876
237877
234815

2906-13-20-22-26-33; 2306-13-33; 2402- nO0a00 0 B F T T L A
06; 2502-06-31; 2602-06- 26-31; 5402-06-
26-31
2413; 2513; 2613-33; NS TIT) 450 A s B hsl o FRONT . vevssvsassessnnsnssarnsesrarer 1
241%; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33.......00n REAR, BOTTOWesrvanonosonnsre 0600000
2413; 2513: 2613-33; 5413-33......0.000. REAR, TOPuevsssranssnsroranansoesan, 4
2240 ............ B R N I IR R R FRONTI..IIIIU.."O..IIll...l!!l'..' 4
2240 ..... P I B B BRI B R s e s wdaT $a s REARI-.!l..IQ.O...U'II'..O!I!I.IOIO 4

CUP-SHOE HOLD DOWN SPRING
ALL 22ND: ALL 23RD; 2401-02-06; 2501-02: seceesrsennsnnssasanssnvarsnessccs 16
06-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5400-01-02-
06-11-26-31 »
281%; 25137 2613-33; SA13-33..cuenencrrs yrrrerseasniaNsRL IS AR TIRTRLA e b nty 2

PIN-SHOE HOLD DOWN SPRING
2201—02—11—32; 2301-02-32: 2401; 2501; Foa s E dE AR R R R AEA G A G AR 5
2601-11
2206-20-22-33; 2306-33; 2402-06; 2502-  ssvsassssbssnnesnsosansedbsrssbsnnd o
06-31; 2602-06-26-31; 5402-06-256-31

Bt ) %) e L S WS, S e & O el cprERrrrmrrihigesetasannsragrenseny O
2240 " FF RPN ® # A4 F P E SR dFoaa » FRONT..II...'..‘I'II..IIl‘....ll"' 4
2240.. ................................. REAR..... T a0 00000 0 B T - , 4
2413; 2513%; 2613-33; 5413 G e e e e e el ¢ o M L T 12
SA00-00 1t unvareraososnoransratamesssssss R DN esnnarsfemahons (¥ike Brens - LY - ] 4
GO o e et e o o 088 0 0B ooao AT o O o e R I e e 4
78 g o e S e o 00 o o e 650 o 0 0.0 0 USE WITH 12" BRAKES .. . cuceuvsracoss 8
T I R = o A FRONT, USE WITH 11" BRAKES......... 4
T e o L P ot REAR, USE WITH 11" BRAKES.......... 4
LINING SET
2006-22-33: 2306-33; 2402-06; 2502-06- - FRONT, 2 WHEEL.............counn.n. i
31; 2602-06-26-31; 5402-06-26-31
TENTL o6 Bob T T i R l——— e S O = FRONT, 2 WHEEL..:vvcuansconrannnnns 1
BEED . o i Mhas L A0 AN e R T L [ EER, 2 (s an as adb o Fa o afE T 1
2001-02-11-32; 2301-02-32; 2401; 2501; . FRONT AND REAR, 2 WHEEL............ 2
260t-11
EENS-eI38 ERLBIEL - d8 oo obd o B ar oo sk o0 ,.. FRONT AND REAR, 2 WHEEL......uvuuu. 2
G TPl S e o oa i oo R G el e 0 I S FRONT, 2 WHEEL.vuvvvaucucananoncnna 1
A9 556 % & o8 6 o oo b ob As edcaoo S ENEE T T FRONT AND REAR, £ WHEEL, USE WITH 2
12" 2RAKES
SN Lp e i USSR S SRR - FRONT, 2 WHEEL, USE WITH 11" 3RAKES 1
2006-22-33: 2306-33; 2402-06; 2502-06- . REAR, 2 WHEEL...uuvvsuisnarancnnnn. 1
31; 2602-06-26-31; 5402-06-26-31
2020 =4 WMo b B o e - AR M A s S 1
2413; 2513; 2613-33; S5413-33..00cvcnen.- REAR, 2 WHEEL, . uvuvuruans A o 1
5400T 0NN AU I v e e Flofsle, 2 WEleha o0 o obanao o noanans oo 1
D41 . S R, L g e REAR, 2 WHEEL, USE WITH 11" BRAKES., 1

SPRING-SHOE SECONDARY RETRACTING

2213-26; 2313; 2413; 2513; 2613-33;

................................... 3
5413-33
SPRING-SHOE PRIMARY TO BRACKET
2413; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33.0eterrrruns cevrrasrannerrrrrnnnes P = —— 2
STRUT-SHOE
2201-02-06-11-20-22-32-33-40; 2301-02- : = . 3
06-32-33; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31;
2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5402-06-26-31
Zo1n peomine 1 Lo s, A RECHINY. & <o gphae Ve ey o N 1
PRI DIy 1o s o S T n S W 1
PA1= 7 (251ER oHNERss. Saftass. . T . e BELL I e . i OB 2
23 REVISED DEC. 1, 1954




1.414-1.416

458052
394365
458052
303060

G103373

1.415

394373
394369

234817
433269
234773
446289
458051
446289
458051
394372
394358

234316
433268
234772
446288
458050
446288
458050

1.4155

335440
351479
237399
433270
433271

446275
237895

446274
G121932

GlO7823

G120382

G103372

1.416

302729
335580

303051

BRAKE SHOES 1.414-1.416
BA00-01L sy o it s T diriat o
gi%; ------------------------------------ 322 WITH 12" BRAKES.......eeemnrnr o
Db e L WITH 11" BRAKES....
2213-26; 2313; 2413; 2513, Ta3. fhsihes'aly is R
i 2613-33; WASHER wywsio o slicaicsin ivsa o o i
2213-26; 2313; 2 2 : -33.
2 3; 2413; 2513; 2613-33, COTTER PIN 3/32 X 5/4..uuissvs 2
LEVER-SHOE STRUT
R201-02-11-32; 2301-02-32.....,..,...... o RIGHT S ed e 1
2206-20-22-33-40; 2306-33; 2403-0¢. e e Ay L
2502-06-31; 2602-06-26-31; 5402-06-26. i 3
.31
i B AL L e N R e - e
AL R L v s rr v e momstnce e atei s §§§§f G : %
413, BS13) 261338, S413-3%...... ... RIGHT..... - 3 1
hpd s el R R S L e e R S T e 1
::-'I".I ------------------- L N R AR R RIGHT-JI---lll—l—rlrllll.llr-|..|.la._. 1
g R L RIS PP PO OO s+sssisiisgs RIGHT, USE WITH 127 BRAKES. ... . oo 1
AL TS Y T R e - RIGHT, USE WITH 11" BRAKES......... 1
o) o e e L T R Ly o e e e, iy
4826-20-22-33-401 2300-3%;  2402-00; =] SR R T T S S MO i
202-06-311 2b02-0L-26-31; =408-04.24
31
22 5o EES LS P R | | LEED s icas St om v s e b o o < ot 1
B HS( SN [ S— R WERT i L et rd ) 1
2413; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33...,........ LEFT. e _ 1
AN [ /LA — O o111 e PR T 1
SHCENLT e S0 I s ST SRRl T e e e g = e S 1
ANy Mrorrm. . . i A LEFT, USE WITH 12" BRAKES.......... 1
R e e L LERTN WEE) WNCA N1 " BRAKES . auitivsiiin 1
PIN SHOE STRUT LEVER
2201-02-11-32; 2301-02-32. . 70 uruurnon. 0005 G0 oo B o h L e e
£208=20 22 S5SA0 W 25063351 2402065 - |, s w e hren et e b S e L .
2502-06-31; 2602-06-26-31; 5402-06-26_ '
31
2213-26; 2313; 2413; 2513; 2613-33; ey - O N n
5413-33
R401; 2501; 260L1-11; SAMO-0Ll-Ll.:uuueuens vunsnesncnnsnnonnnnnrossocnensennns 2
oS R | . RO RETAINER. e s sonsvnoneonrrannannss o
201 ;IS 200=00 -1 I « B e e« « 0 RETATNER . . o cvvessareranerrnnannns 2
ALL 22ND; ALL 23RD; 2402-06-13; 2502-06-  SPRING WASHER............oooooo.. 2
12-31; 2602-06-13-26-31-33; S402-06-13-
26-11-33
2401; 2501; 2601-11; 5400-01-11........ s SPRINO WASHER...eu.essessesssssne 3
ALL 228D; ALL 23RD; 2402-05-13; 2502-06-  NUT 3/8-22. 4 oiiivsie i RN g
13-31; 2602-06-13-26-31-33; 5402-06-13.
26-11-33
2201-02-06-11-20-22-32-33-40; 2301-02- LS RNUT Bt o e s s 2
06-32-33; 2402-06; ¥502-06-31; 2602-06-
26-31; 5402-06-26-31
2213-26; 2313; 2413; 2513; 2613-33; LOCEWASHER 3/8 . iuiwsimassidoiies ol
5413-33 !
2213-26; 2313; 2413; 2513; 2613-33; CSORTERNP TN RN D), o a
£413-33
SPRING-SHOE STRUT
2213-26; 23133 2417 ..o ueennrernnnnnns. T0 LENER e s i g i A L )
2201-02-06-11-20-22-32-33-40; 2301-02-  TO SHOB. ... ©ooooron oo TN a
06-32-33; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31:
2601-02-06-11-26-31; 540C-01-92-06-11-
26-31
2213-26; 2313; 2413; 2513; 2613-33; T I o e 2
5413-33

24 REVISED DEC. 1, 1954




1.500-1.501 BRAKE SUPPORT PLATFS 1.500-1.5C1
1.500 PLATE ASSY-SUPPORT-FRONT
394375 2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32; 2401; 2507 .vvvueeneernn. . NN A f
2601-11
394374 2206-20-22-33: 2306-33; 2402-06: 2508 ... ..., T e e L S S 2
06-31; 2602-06-26-31; 5402-06-26-31
237711 ZOIEE2cRa LI R RIGHT.. — } 1
418773 2313; 2413; 2513; 2613-33: 5413- SN et s p ettt S e R R S 1
237710 S G 555 000 000 0B 0B AEEB G o h b o b e LEPT S asoremii s e s o s as v 1
418772 2313; 2413; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33,..... 2 T e e e L 1
458030 Gelolo(o)]N SR R L B ] R e e el = i o
304375 Nl TR o AR ah L o B e 6B DA b dab k- i USE WITH 12" BRAKES. e o
458020 SIS OB oR: 0 0 Ra 00 0 o Mo A6 o6 d80 08B0 006000 0 USE WITH 11" BRAKES....vuses 2
373055 2201-02-06-11-20-22-32-33-40; 2301-02- SCREW 7/16-20 X 2-1/2, LOWER., . . . . 2
06-32-33; 2401-02-0&; 2501-02-06-31:
2601-02-06-11-26- 31; 5400-01-D2-06-11_
26-31
371078 2201-02-06-11-20-22-33-40; 2301-02-06- SCREW 7/16-20 X 2-1/2, UPPER..... 3
32-33; 2401-02-04; 2501-02-06-31; 2601-
02-D6-11-26-31; 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31
412103 2213-26; 2313; 2413; 2513; 2613-33; SCREW 1/2-20 X 2-5/8, LOWER...... 4
5413-33
302077 2213-26; 2313; 2413; 2513; 261%-3%; SCREW 7/16-20 X 1-7/16, UPPER.... 4
5413-33
373755 2201-02-06-11-20-22-32-33-40; 2301-02- STOP SCREW 7/16-20 X 2-1/2....... 2
06-32-33; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31:
2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5400-01-02-06-11-
26-31
G103342 2201-02-11-20-22-32-40; 2301-02-32: MASHERIE (106, oot dmlen pacs0nca v a v Lk 5500
2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-
11-26-31; 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31
G122976 2201-02-06-11-20-22-32-40; 2301-02-06- Wk A To) F b I~ o . | SR
32-33
0122976 2213-26; 2313; 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31  NUT 7/16-20. .0 cunernnnnnn.. s Tl
2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5400-01-02-06-11-
26-31
G122993 2213-26; 2313; 2413; 2513; 2613-33; TR L5 20) s s T bl
5413-33
0442816 ALL 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; 54TH.... sasas LOCKNUT 7/16-20, UPPER SCHEW..... 4
(103373 ALL 22ZND;=ALL 2B3RD: il i s L om0 COTTER PIN 3/32 X 3/4.. is B
G103373 ALL 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; S4THuwssssssssises COTTER PIN 3/32 % 3/4‘......‘-... 4
1.501 PLATE ASSY-SUPPORT-REAR
436030 2201-02-11-32; 2301-02-32; 2401: 250i... RIGHT........ v . . 1
351482 2206-20-22-33; 2306-33; 2602-06-26-31; RIGHT...euuusensrnncsnrnnssn.. A 1
5402-06-26-31
333192 B8 BUIE 0o E B0 0 00 Tt o 0000600, LeET . TR < g 0 B o i s e sl LR 1
387520 BP0 0 a8 o0 0000008 tal i o okl el Herete o RICHT s S o S ey Lt R il
394047 RO S s o T e s g e, e 311 6] Py e e e i e R e = Il
436036 2402-06; 2502-0A-31........ . eevs.. RIGHT.. . 1
436153 2413%; 2513 2613-33; 5413- 33 ............ BRI BT i s e e b e i e R i o Ho0
436790 IR et 00000 s a Ancann oo SELL cao a0 sials or e RIS HIT i b et e b e e e T e 1
458049 SA00-0L e vurunnsnnnnnnsnerensnnnsennes. RIGHT . wuvus R L R =l
436790 S 500 nn 00000000000 4e o ooand . «e.. RIGHT, USE WITH 12" BRAKEs... ...... 1
458049 F] TS ERBEE 5 0 0 0 BB 00005000 BE S 0000 0n. RIGHT, USE WITH 11" BRAKES.....0us. 1
436029 2201-02-11-32; 2301-02-32; 2401. G o S L 1
351481 2206-20-22-33; 2306-33; 2602-06-26- 31, o ) G S e M P e ek S W ey e e S 1
5402-06-26-31
333191 IR EE Nl g, S el LT e s i i b o e o e b ol ]
387519 B0 5 0 Bl 56 0 00 5A0 s aBE D en D o0 . Y TP LERT gl e ’ o Vol
304044 e 0 000680000 58 0BG oa00 8 honoo o he . (=) P ey S T o N 1
436035 2H02 06 _AOREGEEEN. 3 SLEEE L LERT a2 il . 1
435152 2413; 2513; 2613-33: 5813-33...0crn.rens Tt b o s oo e e 1
436789 ALl 6 66 050500000008% 00050 50080500000, T e i e g B L ot i ]
458048 schole ol o 8L R LEBT e st s AR )
436789 GO I e i e el S 5080 Lo, usa WITH 12° BRAKES. .o 0onsnns s 1
458048 S L o N L e N s A A n e et h LEFT, USE WITH 11" BRAKES.....v.... 1

REVISED JUNE 15. 1954




1.501-1.504 BRAKE SUPPORT PLATES 1.501-1.5C4

412313
412313

433549
103321

G103321
443208
443208

C117049

G117049
4332820

433820

1.502

202719

1.5035

316187
234729

1.504

316138
316188

2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32; 2401-02- SCREW 3/3-24 X l-l/8leaassiwiadin W
0G; 2501-02-G6-13; 54C0-01-11

2206-13-20-22-26-33; 2306-13-33; 2601- SCREW 3/8-24 X 1-1/B..c0evvavennn 12
02-06-11-26-31; 5402-06-26-31

2413; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33..cccivmnonn SCREW 3/8-24 X 1 1/4....00erennsns 12

2201-02-11-32-490; 2301-02-32; 2401-02- B AS HE R S B A o s vl Bt T s b a8
ol

2206-15-20-22-26-33; 2306-13-33; 2413... LOCHRASHER 3/8. ..t inirresnnnnnea 12
B0 <08 ~Gla =R ISR G0 L =ATE S oo s 0 o o o Al L= B2 b AL O 0 o oo B O 6 o 6.0 8

2513; ALL 26TH; 5402-06-13-26-31-33..... AT TSRS /TR 4 St Ly B oo o o it 12

2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32; 2401-02- NUT 37324, heinbobni it 8l 8 T e 8
0%

2006-13-20-22-26-33F; 2306-13-33; 2413; WAL oAl R Sl T S - 12
2501 -D1e@2-21s MOC-01-11. ... e onn- NUT 3/2-24, SELF LOCKING......... 8

2513; ALL 26TH; 5402-06-13-26-31-33..... NUT 3/2-24, SELT LOCKINC..evevews 12

COVER-SUPPORT PLATE ADJ HOLE

ALL 22ND; 23RD; 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; 54TH.. cesverrnnrsnariieinanaanasascsnasea ]

SEAL-SUPPORT PLATE WATER

2206-33; 2300-33. . ... e e ca e TRREE R o35 B Ban ¢ o A8 o SHToood J 2
P G T L i I S e e T e PR T e e R e e e e 4

SPRING-SUPT PLATE WATER SEAL

2206-33: 2306-33 -------- N R A B I NN A ) FRONTIQOCII.Q ------------- LR I ] 2
2213-26; 3 S I I I R N N R N N N A R A A B 4

26 REVISED JUNE 15, 1954




1.601-1.604 BRAKE TUBING 1.601-1.604
1.601 TUBE ASSY-FRT END JUNCTION TO BRAKE HOSE

LiBE0E | 12205-13508-T5) 2BUTh .. ... o ol e o REGHA SR W L. W
iz ol e L el Sl L o e i | e R Ny =
. 379147  RHD, 2201-02-11-22-32-40: 2301.......... T2 S —————

=t

1.6011 TUBE ASSY-RIGHT FRT JUNCTION TO LEFT FRT BRAKE HOSE

433047 RHD, 2401; 2501; 2601-11; 5400-01-11..iy crvranron P T T R I |

1.6012 TUBE ASSY-LEFT FRT JUNCTION TO REAR BRAKE HOSE

426164 RHD, 2401; 2501; 2601-11; 5400-0l-1l.ive. weanvas P

nne TIID A S unn'i' Lea T AT Ara s
I

1.6025 UBE ASSY-WASTER CYL TO FRT BRAKE HOSE
ITIONT  B20L.0B-11-90.89-32-40; 230)essavrervane BUOHTiannvnnnnnssssnssenserensasios
4LEBOG L e B b b e e i e PPy P N e A s T arrir ], e
426163 2400-02-061 2501-02:06-31; 36010206  RIGHTusssernenransanssnsannnnssssns

1 -5E 4T S400-A1 00 '.-ll- L

§33250 BAISF VLIS REYIANT: SETSTTusnryas s RIOMT L sisniesionsonnnstinssmssins .
§337LE 2501-02-06=31; 2601-02-0b-11-B8-9] - RIGHT, U230 BITH POWER AR e wsss

BARG-0r-08 Lok 1]

Sl ]

T

1l k
™ . . i
0. {3 S0 =081 L P00 B0 401 3F0L. 0. OIS M R R T R e e
- e b
1350 kLot B S R R g s 71 ¢ A S ol Rt S SR L
L - - - [
'1?’!]";: '1d-h = =g} 23035 FI--‘:'.I— ----------- Y L-l J|--F‘lI"|llllllllllbiiillll||'1+.

1IoaEE 2413 E;Il. s EART Lo . R O o e L
433T1F B3] -22-0bL=31; 260]-02-06-11-25-31; LEFT, EC WITH PONER DMARE . scnaasan
s e B e e

45763 2501 -02-08-%]. saaaismamsnsdaesns b CEFT, USE WITH POWER STEEITRG. o v.as

: i - T, r R STEFRT
. 443963 SE01.92.04 11 26-315 9400-01-98-00-11- LG P Ry e SO A R P
2631

aTRlen P, 22 -00 Il 3-8 E30]issnvivmns T I U e

il el g el el

-

1.603 TUBE ASSY-MASTER CYL TO FRT EHH JUHETIDH

3oTasT el T B e A0 I b S Ay R
JTﬁL55 I'-'E=E. ?"ﬁ -|1—I -E“—Sﬁ q_ 'ﬁﬂl L Bl g EE A ERE AR R EEFEaE 1
523000 gHD . BEOLy 2301 2601114 Elﬁﬂ-al-}f.,.. ’: "U”" JUHHT Gﬂ1.1............,,, 1
433045 HEE, 240l E301 250111 S400-C =11 . ., . IO EEFT T, s s s md b w i w o b 1

1.6033 TUBE ASSY-MASTER CYL TD EE&H EEAHE HUEE

v
4151L{ FJU;: tJJl 3]---lpdldp|1||i..1 hAERAApEER AR TS BB R

- .

Eél:ﬁ :1?;-5": 93::—6' ----------- L I R N N e R A TR R EEE R R AE W T
L v Ty qu!: 22137 26 r! 5415 dEdd s s pndamnam FEEA AR E R R LN RN R L L T e, 1
433718 nenE-311 TLE.-..-:l: 1122-31-11-3.--_-,- IR WITH FOWEz ERATE, Sy e an -
443930 i B T R S resssserseses |[JTEE NITH POYER JTEEHTWG ............ 1
43371 o502 -06; PADI-Oh 'HF? ﬂ& samenae s Dl RIT POWER BAARE. s sanaisen. ¥
413631 BS0R=0B L e e nsanissnsarsnnnenssenborners. USE WITH POWER STERRTNG,. ... A
443030 Rt R L2 e 2T E T B e e R e T kA e T L
443571 R L I e o L o i B B A b e TR b i i i L o, s e TRl
H4E55T - S T L e T e e B T e R A e U e |
446905 R e wn ww e b e L DRE WITH POWER BRANE. . .iesvasiasias ¥
445213 o e e Tre A T P e e e P e e R et P, 3

) 1.604 TUBE ASSY-WISTER CYL TO REAR AXLE JUNCTION

36?968 Ol 09 03 11 32 40 2301 O2=0f= }F 11 P T e e Bk
332933 2213 R 00 ) 0 0 O ORITIE T O f iy I e o S e =Tl W il L
403498 B2 50 q o L O N R FEFEAE PR F ARV A A LR N e -
403497 PRSI oo o B G 55 C s 00 6 ) B ¥ Ay DT TTRE T oy et

27 HEV|5ED JUHE 151 1951
T e R R R R T T IR RSN T —

e i el




1.6045-1.6054 BRAKE TUBING 1.6045-1.6054
1.6045 TUBE ASSY-REAR AXLE JUNCTION TO FRONT END JUNCTION

370146  RED, 2201-02-11-32; 2301 . anesneanrenren tuneseeenosnnsensensensensinirrones 1
BIEEIIIE. |  CEID, 0273 . . e emas s siaimendnn e o sin siniaa simion anaseains e ee nninn e ns ey 1
1.605 TUBE ASSY-REAR AXLE JUNCTION TO REAR WHEEL
377228  2201-02-11-32-40; 2301-02-32......... e AR s TR o e e =T
177205  2206-20-22-33; 2306-33....... N C- FREGHIRS. 75t JURE <« uheorn s v g o 55 e e |
282982  2213% 2313...cacecorninionons 12 Winn PR T e e e 1
BRI | 2096, ... .. escen il el el e e S T - T S — )
426167  2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06=" RIGHT.....cvvvirrrneniniennenrnranas il
11-26-31; 5402-06-26-31
433078  2413; 2513; 2613; 5413....... 4L TP e s e R RS — 0
BHBETT 2633: 543%..0u0ucaceoss I Elacacenes vares e o MR 1
BEREEN] | | D200 0L... . cneoisiaacihe BB e R (011 e e S IR, . s 1
e RN | R " T RIGHT, USE WITH 12" BRAKES......... 1
cos TS L T | . S .. RIGHT, USE WITH 11" BRAKES......... 1
247131  2201-02-06-11-20-22-32-33-40; B301-02=  LEFTsneraneensennennnensenes oe 0.
06-32-33
BRI 2213 231300 e e Sk e v e g T e (S BN S 1
BRTSTS 2206 e ensn s tresenanesnrraaaaaestares DECae - e L, s B 1
oo o) e SN SR N BT iy | SR 1
11-26-31; 5402-06-26-31
433079  2413; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33..ccuieienan LEFT .+ ncesnveasopafyecessnsnnensen 1
S T R LEFT. yorv s o g™C LAY - - e B |
oo S e N i AP PP LEFT, USE WITH 12" ERAKES...., i
1 T T U S = LEFT, USE WITH 11" BRAKES....ece... 1

1.6054 CLIP-BRAKE TUBE

G115268 5501-02-06-11-32-33-40; 2301-02-06-32-37 1/4 SINGLE BOLTLESS, TO FRAME SIDE 4

3115268 b . 4 B e I T 1/4 SINGLE BOLTLESS, TC FRAME SIDE 1
0115268 2213-20-22-26; 2313, ... iinnnnnnns 1/4 SINGLE BOLTLESS, TO FRAWE SIDE 3
SUB-CHANNEL .
G115268 ALL 22ND; 23RD; 2401-02-06; 2501-02- 1/4 SINGLE BOLTLESS, TO FRT CHANNEL 1
£6-31; 2601-02-06-11-26-31; 5400-01-02
06-11-26-31
6115268 2413; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33.....0000000 1/4 SINGLE BOLTLESS, TO FRAME...... 6
G115189 ALL 22ND; 23RD; 2413; 2513; 2613-33; 3/8 SINGLE BOLTLESS, TC FRT CHANNEL 1
5413-33
G173172 2R P0-22-26. . ceinennninnss e 5/6 SINGLE BOLTLESS, TO FRAME "X" 1
VEMEER

426562 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06- 3/16 SINGLE BOLTLESS, TO FRAME SIDE 3
11-31; 540G-01-02-06-11-31
426562 2401-02-06: 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-  3/16 BINGLE BOLTLESS, TO FRAME FRT i}

11-26-31; 5400-01-02-05-11-26-31 CHANNEL
426562  2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-  3/16 SINGLE BOLTLESS, TO FRAME SIDE 1
11-26-31; 5400-01-02-05-11-26-31 SUB CHANNEL
426562  2402-06: 2502-06; 2602-06; 5402-06...... 3/16 STNGLE BOLTLESS, TO FRAME "X" 1 .
MEMBER

B26568 26265 5426 . currnarnerenennesnrenrsireans 3/16 SINGLE BOLTLESS, TO FRAME..... 4
6432060  RHD, 240l; 2501; 2601-11; 5400-01-11.... 5/16 BOLTLESS, TO FRONT CHANNEL.... 1
6125530  RHD, 2401; 2501; 2601-11; 5400-01-11.... 3/16 BOLTLESS, TO FRONT CHANNEL.... 1
(145530  RHD, 2501; 2601-11; 5200-01-11ccuseessns 3/16 BOLTLESS, TO FRAME STDE....... 5

l 28 REVISED JUNE 15, 1954




1.6056-1.611 BRAKE TUBING 1.6056-1.611

1.6056 HOSE-TUBE ASSY INSULATOR
4126752 BHD . 2400 2501 268111 54004011 stamss mad nnnins e S P o 1
1.606 JUNCTION ASSY-FRONT END
302703 2206-13-26-33: 2313, . 0irearoncnrannsis I W hecooc 1
302703 RHD, 2201-02-11-22-32-403 23050 .ccuuae. tesetassnsanasssossrssssressssaanne 1
433285 RIID, 2401; 2501; 2601-11; 5400-01-11.... RIOHT . euuuuiraosssssssasonansonnnnn 1
426084 RHD, 2401; 2501; 2601-11; 5400-01-11.... LEFTecsuiarerrersreiarasannnnnnasens 1
303939 ALL 22ND; 2301-13. .. erununsronenmnases SCREW 5/16-18 X O/16uueeinnnuarsa 1
433287 RHD, 2401: 2501; 2601-11; 5400-01-T11.ce.  BOLT.evevvnvonnravosanaesnaannans 1
303939 RED, 2401; 2501; 2601-11; 5400-01-11.... SCREW S/16-18 X 9/16..vvecrrvnnn- 1
237673 RUD, 2401: 2501: 2601-11; 5400-01-1l.... GOASKET. BOLT....... A 2
1.607 HOSE ASSY
315829 ALL 22ND: ALL 22RD..ovccrvnnrsosnnnnns N0 EE R B A, o MR o T e e ]
—blEB—~ 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 260l- ~02-06- TO FRONT BRAKE. J'..T.t.,s:’ ?‘;-* ....... P
11-26-31; 5402-06-26-31
418240 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06-  FRAME BRKT. REAR AXLE JUNCTION..... 1
11-26-3); 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31
315829 2413; 2513; 2613-33; 5413-33...00vvnvnn. TO FRONT BRAKE. . oesassasis Vi 2
315829 2413%; 2513; 2613-33; S413-33...0euucnnans FRAME TRKT, REAR AXLE JUNCTION ..... 1
455708 Y. (o] 0]50n)) 0 5 L PO S S T (., © TO FRONT BRAKE .. eueveoronsrsonnanan 2
302701 ALL 22ND; 23RD; 2413; 2513; 2613-33; (1 0 07 B o A U PR e SR e B
5413-33
426482 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 2601-02-06- GASKET, TO WHEEL CYL FRONT....o.. [
11-26-31; 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31
216724 ALL 22ND: 23RD; 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; S54TH.. CLIP..vsvsansecsnnsrsnnnsnasnnnnses ]
1.608 JUNCT ION-REAR AXLE
302501 ALL 22ND; 23RD; 2413; 2513; 2613-33: Juil N SSenEE B | 1
5413%-33

418241 2401-02-06; 2501-02-06-31; 260!-02-06- i e e, o O
11-26-31; 5400-01-02-06-11-26-31

426338 ALL 22ND; 23RD; 24TH; 25TH; 26TH: S54TH..  VENT SCREW....sseussrosssissnancs 1
GL15550  ALL 22ND; 23RD; 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; 54TH.. LOCKWASHER 7/16..uauisassssassnss 1
1.610 CAP-REAR AXLE JUNCTION VENT SCREW

330802  ALL 22ND; ALL 23RD...ccnunuaeenaanossns mnerinneeisnns OF TR 1
1.611 UNION NUT-TUBES

302492 | ALL ZANDE ALL 2BRD. ! iie olaiufuid oaleid ole o olamale o o o ofoilokimne s S aru b s e, 12
G137396  ALL 24TH; 25TH; 26TH; S8THeueeannaonners cooonnnenananssmsaanatenessanassssa 12

29 REVISED JUNE 15, 1954




30

/68l





